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SINGLES. Leona Lewis holds firmly to the No.1 spot for another week with
Bleeding Love, meanwhile Rihanna's Don’t Stop The Music is hot on the
pursuit for chart glory, close behind at No.2, but has taken the lead on the
ARIA Digital Chart, sitting at No.1 this week. Soulja Boy Tell’Em’s Crank
That and The Veronicas’ Untouched switch places this week, leaving them
at No.4 and No.5 respectively. Pictures Of You by The Last Goodnight
moves up a spot to No.7 and at No.8 is Michael Jackson with Akon singing
Wanna Be Startin’ Somethin’ 2008, which jumps a massive twelve places
from No0.20. Last but certainly not least is Flo Rida with Low, which jumps
into the Top 10 at No.10.

No.18 WHINE UP - Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man. 20 year old
Kathleen Emperatriz, aka Kat DeLuna is causing quite a stir with her debut
track — Whine Up. Honing her skills at a young age, DeLuna learnt to sing
opera at a very early age and by age fifteen DeLuna had started her own R&B
quartet — Coquette and won a karaoke competition. DelLuna is also said to
have a five octave vocal range, comparable to Mariah Carey. Watch out for
Kat DeLuna as this will not be last we hear from this new singing sensation.
No.61 IF | HAD EYES - Jack Johnson. The multi-talented Jack
Johnson is not only a prolific singer — songwriter but is also a filmmaker and
pro-surfer. If | Had Eyes is Johnson's sixth Top 100 release since his debut
single The Horizon Has Been Defeated, which peaked at No.51 in April
2003. Johnson is best known for his tracks Taylor (No.27 Apr. '04) and
Sitting Waiting Wishing (No.24 Feb. '05). Johnson’s new album Sleep
Through The Static debuted at No.1 this week on the ARIA Albums Chart.
No.67 AMAZING - Seal. After a two year hiatus from our chart Seal
makes an Amazing comeback. Making his debut in the early 90's, Grammy
Award winner, Seal released Crazy, which peaked at No.9 in April of '91.
Next single up was Future Love Paradise, which peaked at No.46 in July that
year. It was not until 1995 did Seal achieve chart domination with Kiss From
A Rose, which held the No.1 spot for six consecutive weeks from August that

year. In 2005 Seal married model Heidi Klum and they have two sons
together.
No.85 A&E - Goldfrapp. British electronic music duo Goldfrapp

formed in 1999 and is fronted by Alison Goldfrapp and joined by Will
Gregory. Their first single to debut within the ARIA Top 100 Singles Chart
was Strict Machine which peaked at No.54 in August 2003. Ooh La La
followed in 2005 and peaked at No.36 in August that year. The single was
lifted from Goldfrapp’s Top 40 album, Supernature (No.23 Sep. '05). A&E is
the first track to be lifted from Goldfrapp’s forthcoming fourth album, Seventh
Tree.

No.86 RUNNING UP THAT HILL - Placebo. Forming in London in
1994 by Brian Molko and Stefan Olsdal first called their band Ashtray
Heart, but decided on Placebo as many bands of the time were named after
drugs. Placebo’s debut single was Pure Morning and it peaked at No.49 in
September 1998. Their highest charting track was, Song To Say Goodbye
and it peaked at No.30 in March 2006. Running Up A Hill is a cover of Kate
Bush'’s Top 10 hit in 1985.

No0.92 READY FOR THE FLOOR - Hot Chip. Formed in 2000 by high
school friends Alexis Taylor and Joe Goddard and are joined with Owen
Clarke, Felix Martin and Al Doyle. The group has played many major
festivals including Glastonbury and Splendour In The Grass and was also
short listed for 2006 Mercury Music Prize. Ready For The Floor is Hot
Chip’s debut to the ARIA Singles Chart and is lifted from their current album,
Made In The Dark, which debuted at No.25 this week on the ARIA Albums
Chart.

ALBUMS. This week we see a brand new No.1 surf straight to the top — Jack
Johnson's Sleep Through The Static, which in turn sees Leona Lewis's
Spirit drop to No.2. Next up, Timbaland Presents: Shock Value is at No.3.
Fergie moves up to No.4 with The Dutchess, marking her 73 week in the
Top 100 and the Juno Soundtrack moves to spot to No.5, marking its highest
position. Rihanna’s Good Girl Gone Bad re-enters the Top 10 at No.7 this
week, meanwhile Blackout by Britney Spears and Echoes, Silence,
Patience & Grace by Foo Fighters also re-enter the Top 10 at No.9 and
No.10 respectively. Honorable shout outs go to The Memphis Album by Guy
Sebastian who leaps from No.43 to No.27 and Kylie Minogue's X — from
No.44 to No.29.

No.1 SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC - Jack Johnson. This is
Johnson's fifth studio album and the third to debut at No.1. This album was
recorded with Ben Harper's producer, JP Plunier, who Johnson had
previously worked with. Sleep Through The Static is Johnson's first album to
not be recorded in his home-land of Hawaii and was recorded in a studio in LA
that uses 100% solar energy. As well as this, the album’s packaging is made
from 100% recycled paper, all of which go alongside Johnson'’s determination
to improve the environment. Johnson's previous albums include Brushfire
Fairytales (No.13 Mar. '03), On and On (No.2 May '03), In Between Dreams
(No.1 Mar. '05), Some Live Songs (No.31 Jun. '05) and Sing-A-Longs and
Lullabies (No.1 Feb. '06). Johnson is scheduled to tour Australia and New
Zealand in March this year.

No.25 MADE IN THE DARK - Hot Chip. Hailing from the UK, this is the
first of the band'’s albums to chart here in Australia. It is also their first studio
album. The first single released from the album, Ready For The Floor has
debuted at N0.92 on the ARIA Singles chart this week. The band is primarily
made up of a mixture of guitar, keyboard and synthesizer players.

No.47 IT IS TIME FOR A LOVE REVOLUTION - Lenny Kravitz.
"There's no way the world is going to improve the way we're operating right
now... We've all got a voice and if | have this gift to play music, I'm going to
talk about love." This is what Kravitz had to say when asked about the
inspiration for this album. The album includes songs written about infidelity,
marriage and war. Itis his eighth studio album, all of which have charted in the
Top 50. Kravitz has announced a two year tour in support of this album — no
plans for any Australian dates as yet. Kravitz's earlier albums include Mama
Said (No.10 Jul. '91), Are You Gonna Go My Way (No.4 Apr. '94), Circus
(No.2 Sep. '95), 5 (No.17 Jun. '98) and Greatest Hits (No.14 Jan. '01).

No.53 OUT FRONT - Bobby Flynn. Though receiving a ‘touch down’
from Mark Holden, Flynn placed seventh in the fourth series of Australian
Idol. Flynn was described as a revolution for the Idol competition and as being
very unique. He performs and tours with his band The Omega Three, who
also feature on this album. The album is mostly originals with a cover of The
Church’s Under The Milky Way, which Flynn also performed on Australian
Idol. The Omega Three consist of Zachary Armytage (guitar), Mickey Levis
(bass), Dominic Hede (Drums) and Jaymis Loveday (visuals).
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#1 Single this week - ;
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis <P> SBME 88697175622
2 7 4 2 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna DFJ/UMA  00602517466760
3 2 2 2 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697221782
4 5 14 4 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INR/UMA 1752704
5 4 9 2 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas WARNER 9362498882
6 3 15 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic <P>2 INR/IUMA 1751307
7 8 4 6 PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight VIR/EMI 5077170
8 20 2 8  WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson With Akon SBME 00888880444431
9 6 15 3 NO ONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
10 12 2 10  LOW Flo Rida ATL/WAR  00075679994936
11 9 18 5 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <G> VVIEMI VG12063CD
12 11 4 9 I NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697212382
13 10 14 10  KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697160582
14 16 4 14 WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567899548
15 17 13 3 CLUMSY Fergie <G> ASM/UMA 1752430
16 15 13 7 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1753314
17 14 18 4 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger <G> ARI/SBME 88697170412
18 - NEW 18  WHINE UP Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man EPI/SBME 88697229272
19 13 14 7 HAPPY ENDING Mika <G> UMA 1749143
20 22 14 14 HOT Avril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697182382
21 19 11 17 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park WARNER 9362499120
22 21 15 14 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJIUMA 1753786
23 24 21 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <P> INR/UMA 1741877
24 18 13 11 ME LOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
25 40 3 25 HERE | COME Fergie A&M/UMA  00602517629837
26 54 2 26  STOP & STARE OneRepublic GEF/UMA  00602517643512
27 23 9 2 BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem <G> SBME 88697214112
28 36 5 28 I'M LIKE A LAWYER... (ME & YOU) Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747408
29 26 21 7 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
30 30 10 30 MY PEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS048
31 27 13 21 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain DFJUMA 1753871
32 28 21 3 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's <P> HWR/EMI 5070622
33 29 17 14 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
34 25 15 25  THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
35 31 12 15  TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
36 47 4 36  SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson & Nicole Scherzinger INR/JUMA  00602517622555
37 34 11 32 SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899526
38 32 20 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P> WARNER 9362499180
39 45 11 38 LONG ROAD TO RUIN Foo Fighters SBME 00888880324344
40 44 25 2 STRONGER Kanye West <P> DFJIUMA 1745163
41 38 3 34 ALL YOUR REASONS Matchhox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899530
42 35 24 16 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/IMGM  JBTO012
43 41 31 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1740917
44 49 13 1 2 HEARTS Kylie Minogue <G> MSH/WAR 5144245992
45 42 22 10  THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters <G> RCA/SBME 88697160702
46 39 12 24 MISERY Good Charlotte EPI/SBME 88697203252
47 56 2 47 SAY John Mayer COL/SBME 00888880349088
48 48 18 3 GIMME MORE Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
49 59 3 49  FAKE IT Seether SBME 00888880381811
50 58 23 10  AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake <G> INR/UMA 1746311
51 61 37 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJ/UMA 1735490
52 33 5 22 BAD DAY Alvin & The Chipmunks DDC/UMA  USRZR0798601
53 75 10 53 NOBODY SEES Powderfinger UMA 00602517570092
54 37 5 26 FUNKYTOWN Alvin & The Chipmunks DDC/UMA  USRZR0798608
55 68 23 4 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna <G> DFJIUMA 1746118
56 46 48 1 STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI  ELEVENCD62
57 43 7 43 HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk VIRIEMI 5162565
58 57 27 2 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLIC011
59 64 2 59 FOUNDATIONS Kate Nash PDR/UMA  00602517391956
60 50 16 27 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
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W LW T HP
* 61 - NEW 61
62 51 41 11
63 65 15 53
64 52 23 16
65 80 4 65
66 76 19 10
* 67 - NEW 67
68 83 15 54
69 55 22 1
70 88 50 2
71 60 29 3
72 69 40 13
73 53 13 47
74 96 2 74
75 62 32 2
76 79 2 76
77 72 11 36
78 78 17 12
79 63 21 1
80 94 23 11
81 71 35 3
82 67 20 17
83 85 15 53
84 70 2 70
85 - NEW 85
86 - NEW 86
87 95 44 2
88 97 7 69
89 77 11 2
90 81 13 5
91 89 23 65
92 - NEW 92
93 92 47 4
94 73 4 51
95 100 11 49
96 - RE 1
97 RIE 18
98 - RE 51
99 86 41 20
100 84 61 8
These were in the top 100 last week:

66 2 31

74 20 19

82 22 19

87 30 10

90 3 63

91 61 19

93 47 2

98 10 59

99 37 5

TITLE Artist

IF I HAD EYES Jack Johnson

UFO Sneaky Sound System

CHASING CARS Snow Patrol <P>
TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance

OUR TIME NOW Plain White T's

DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders <G>
AMAZING Seal

REHAB Amy Winehouse

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <P>

HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray <P>

LOVE TODAY Mika <P>

WHAT I'VE DONE Linkin Park

SPRAY ON PANTS Kisschasy

WITH EVERY HEARTBEAT Robyn

DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte <P>
LETS DANCE TO JOY DIVISION The Wombats
1234 Feist

I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear

IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem <P>

1973 James Blunt

THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy <P>

THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy
OPEN YOUR EYES Snow Patrol

DON'T FIGHT IT The Panics

A&E Goldfrapp

RUNNING UP THAT HILL Placebo
GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P>

YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT Amanda Bynes, Elijah Kelley, John Travolta, Nikki Blonsky, Queen Latifah &

Zac Efron

HERE | AM Natalie Gauci <G>

LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

READY FOR THE FLOOR Hot Chip

20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc <G>
WITCHDOCTOR Chris Classic (Alvin & The Chipmunks)
STRANGER Hilary Duff

SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee
FEEDBACK Janet Jackson

LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas

JOKER & THE THIEF Wolfmother <G>

GET YOUR COUNTRY ON Col Finley

| GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.|.Am

WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5

OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy

THE CHRISTMAS SONG (CHRISTMAS DON'T BE LATE) Alvin & The Chipmunks
PICTURES Sneaky Sound System

GRACE KELLY Mika <P>

ICE CREAM / SWEATY Muscles

LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger
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Co.

UMA
WHA/MGM
PDR/UMA
RPS/WAR
HWR/EMI
COL/SBME
WARNER
ISLIUMA
EPI/SBME
EPI/SBME
UMA
WARNER
BPA/EMI
MOD/UMA
EPI/SBME
ATL/WAR
UMA

EMI

SBME
ATL/WAR
IUS/UMA
IUS/UMA
PDR/UMA
DEW/UMA
VIRIEMI
VIRIEMI
INR/UMA
DDC/UMA

SBME
SHOCK
FBR/WAR
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
DDC/UMA
HWR/EMI
JVE/SBME
INERTIA
DFJ/UMA
ATL/WAR
MOD/UMA

TMR
INRIUMA
AGM/UMA
BPA/EMI
DDC/UMA
WHA/MGM
UMA
MOD/UMA
UMA

Cat. No.
00602517570108
WHACKO06
00602498593394
9362499363
5212072
88697171942
9362498975
00602517098060
88697162412
88697039442
1732069
9362499701
PAR118
00602517462656
88697115642
00825646972623
00602498496022
GUMMICDO001
88697171922
7567899668
1732074
1747563
00602517245334
DEW90005
EMIDD0812488
EMIDV0729533
1727218
00028947593737

88697208162
PUBLIC014
7567899763
EMIDD0814952
5144200912
USRZR0798605
05099951838058
82876870382
IR2515CDS
00602517624283
7567899859
MODCDS036

COL0108
1747276
1744499
PAR116
USRZR0798602
WHACKO05
1724330
MODCDS042
1734116
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <G> UMA 1756126
2 1 2 1 SPIRIT Leona Lewis <G> JISBME 88697185262
3 2 34 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3 INR/UMA 1744716
4 5 73 1 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>3 A&M/UMA 1759810
5 7 3 5 JUNO Soundtrack RHI/WAR 8122799408
6 6 14 2 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P> WARNER 9362499154
7 26 35 5 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 1735109
8 8 19 1 EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <P>2 ATL/WAR 7567899698
9 12 15 3 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P> JVE/SBME 88697190732
10 13 20 1 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>2 RCA/SBME 88697176402
11 4 2 4 SCREAM AIM FIRE Bullet For My Valentine JVE/SBME 88697222692
12 32 17 4 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173392
13 18 38 5 IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P> A&M/UMA 1734584
14 14 12 14 ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G> VIR/EMI 5098390
15 11 46 1 GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>3 JAR/MGM JBTO011
16 9 13 3 AS | AM Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697190512
17 16 16 6 ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <P> JISBME 88697155022
18 27 20 2 SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5063832
19 19 74 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5 JVE/SBME 88697179262
20 24 50 14 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P> ISL/UMA 1714211
21 3 2 3 THE BEDLAM IN GOLIATH The Mars Volta UMA 1758443
22 20 13 11 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P> SBME 88697195522
23 15 6 2 IN RAINBOWS Radiohead XL/INE XLCD324
24 28 15 15 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison <G> PDR/UMA 1749967
25 - NEW 25 MADE IN THE DARK Hot Chip EMI 5179202
26 17 10 17 THE POLICE The Police PDR/UMA 1736143
27 43 13 3 THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <P>2 SBME 88697196012
28 23 2 23 ONE SMALL STEP John Butler JAR/MGM JBT013
29 44 11 1 X Kylie Minogue <P> MSH/WAR 5144249122
30 25 15 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3 UMA 1749402
31 46 14 18 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697160602
32 21 16 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>2 COL/SBME 88697171932
33 10 25 2 LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G> IUS/UMA 1757239
34 34 40 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>4 RPS/WAR 9362499111
35 31 12 7 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urhan <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
36 33 15 18 CRUEL GUARDS The Panics DEW/UMA DEW90004
37 22 3 10 BLAME IT ON EVE Adam Brand CBR/DES 041CDCB
38 59 2 38 CLASSIC COCKER Joe Cocker JVIUMA 5305966
39 29 47 5 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P>2 ISL/UMA 1723781
40 57 46 23 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens <G> ISL/IUMA 5246082
41 36 88 2 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
42 48 22 6 A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <G> CAP/EMI 5056602
43 41 25 5 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <P> DCI/UMA 4780195
44 - RE 1 THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>12 SBME ES38112
45 39 22 4 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <P> EMI 5088352
46 37 10 13 PINK BOX PInk <G> LAF/SBME 88697212312
47 - NEW 47 IT IS TIME FOR A LOVE REVOLUTION Lenny Kravitz VIR/EMI 5142812
48 35 13 8 MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin <G> RHI/WAR 8122799613
49 30 61 5 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM WHACKO04
50 38 18 20 HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus <G> EMI 5014630
51 42 10 3 SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Tina Arena <P> CAP/EMI 5161652
52 76 47 6 #1'S Michael Jackson <P>3 SBME 88697046592
53 - NEW 53 OUT FRONT Bobby Flynn SHOCK LBB02
54 40 41 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P> RCA/SBME 88697202092
55 49 97 1 I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8 LAF/SBME 82876804042
56 45 2 45 SWEENEY TODD: THE DEMON BARBER OF FLEET STREET Soundtrack NONE/WAR 7559799613
57 56 39 1 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2 WARNER 9362444772
58 82 25 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697215992
59 63 5 37 BE THE TWILIGHT Faker CAP/EMI 5118152
60 58 39 12 RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE Rage Against The Machine <P> EPI/SBME 472224.8
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77 47 21 5
78 80 21 1
79 70 14 8
80 50 14 7
81 98 21 2
82 67 36 1
83 - RE 14
84 78 5 70
85 69 13 1
86 84 21 2
87 96 2 87
88 75 84 1
89 - RE 1
90 - RIE 8
91 92 41 31
92 - RE 1
93 81 11 10
94 93 10 69
95 66 45 1

96 64 9 37

97 95 30 29

98 87 20 5

99 74 203 17

100 100 8 73
These were in the top 100 last week:

68 65 1
7 39 1
86 217 1
88 12 6
89 11 2
90 39 36
91 22 2
97 8 11
99 1 99

TITLE Artist
ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3

Co.
ELEV/EMI

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... A GUIDE TO LOVE, LOSS & DESPERATION The Wombats WARNER

OUT IN THE BLUE Jimmy Barnes <P>

THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P>2

CROSS ROAD Bon Jovi <P>4

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <P>
TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion <P>

LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P>2

VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>
PNAU Pnau

DIGNITY Hilary Duff

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please

JUKEBOX Cat Power

THE BATTLE OF LOS ANGELES Rage Against The Machine <P>
SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>

ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P>

THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <P>

NEON BIBLE Arcade Fire

GRADUATION Kanye West <G>

DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3
THE PROMISE David Hobson <G>

ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS Soundtrack

GREATEST HITS Spice Girls <P>

EVIL EMPIRE Rage Against The Machine <G>

MADE OF BRICKS Kate Nash

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4

THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P>2

THE NUMBER OF THE BEAST Iron Maiden
AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>
BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

NEW ATTITUDE Young Divas <G>

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine

YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>3
CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G>

HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy <G>
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel <G>

SLIPPERY WHEN WET Bon Jovi <P>6

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse <P>
BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23
SAWDUST The Killers <G>

GET READY Human Nature <P>

LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G>

SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs <G>

THE WINNER'S JOURNEY Natalie Gauci <P>
VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend
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LIBIWAR
RCA/SBME
UMA
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
ATL/WAR
IUSIUMA
UMA

UMA
HWR/EMI
SBME
VIR/EMI
MAT/INE
EPI/SBME
ABC/WAR
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
SPU/EMI
DFJ/UMA
UMA
ACL/UMA
DCI/UMA
VIR/EMI
EPI/SBME
PDR/UMA
PDR/UMA
RHI/WAR
CAP/EMI
RCA/SBME
ATLIWAR
SBME
EPI/SBME
ELEV/EMI
UMA

UMA
BPA/EMI
RHI/WAR
COL/SBME

POL/UMA
MSH/WAR
EPI/SBME
IUSIUMA
COL/SBME
CVvI
JARMGM
SBME
INERTIA

Cat. No.
ELEVENCD70SP
5144233372
LIBCD9263.2
88697198812
9849927
5204222000
88697081142
7567899599
1746177
1746680
ETCETCDO002
3909212
88697177012
5137072
OLE793-2
491993.2
5144224932
7567899724
88697173452
URA210L
1745502
1735251
5304197
4780185
5077682
481026.8
1743143
9853178
8122799823
4969180
82876764102
7567837525
88697205862
5095442000
ELEVENCD63
1748963
1800022
PAR117
8122737752
5134702000

5380252
5101197352
ES62171
1753374
88697231170
GOTCD02
WAIFSCDO010
88697208692
XLCD327

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



#1 Physical Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis SBME 88697175622
2 2 2 2 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697221782
3 4 14 3 NO ONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
4 6 4 4 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INR/UMA 1752704
5 3 13 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INR/UMA 1751307
6 5 9 2 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas WARNER 9362498882
7 7 4 5 I NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697212382
8 - NEW 8 WHINE UP Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man EPI/SBME 88697229272
9 19 9 9 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697160582
10 8 12 6 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA 1753786
11 9 18 4 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger ARI/SBME 88697170412
12 14 9 7 HOT Avril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697182382
13 12 4 12 WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567899548
14 10 12 3 CLUMSY Fergie A&M/UMA 1752430
15 23 3 15 PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight VIR/IEMI 5077170
16 16 18 15 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VVIEMI VG12063CD
17 11 9 2 BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem SBME 88697214112
18 17 13 11 ME LOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
19 15 12 6 TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
20 18 13 9 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA 1749143
21 21 12 21 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1753314
22 20 21 6 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5070622
23 24 11 19 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain DFJ/UMA 1753871
24 22 17 5 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICDO001
25 26 2 25 MY PEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS048
26 27 3 26 ALL YOUR REASONS Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899530
27 25 17 11 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
28 29 11 27 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park WARNER 9362499120
29 31 13 2 2 HEARTS Kylie Minogue MSH/WAR 5144245992
30 28 11 1 HERE | AM Natalie Gauci SBME 88697208162
31 30 3 30 LIKE THIS, LIKE THAT Se:Sa Feat. Sharon Phillips MOS/UMA ZIP028CD
32 35 23 3 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
33 37 3 33 SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899526
34 - NEW 34 I'M LIKE A LAWYER... (ME & YOU) Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747408
35 32 10 19 MISERY Good Charlotte EPI/SBME 88697203252
36 34 15 30 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
37 38 16 19 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
38 36 13 1 LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC014
39 39 18 2 GIMME MORE Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697187662
40 33 11 19 IN PIECES Shannon Noll SBME 88697214102
41 43 12 27 HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE) Craig David WEA/WAR 5144255702
42 - NEW 42 CHO KA KAO Gummi Bear EMI GUMMICDO002
43 47 22 22 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
44 57 9 44 AMAZING Seal WARNER 9362498975
45 40 9 32 THOU SHALT ALWAYS KILL Dan Le Sac CSR/IMRA CSRCD50546
46 48 11 39 I'M SO AUSTRALIAN Matthew Hardy SBME 88697202782
47 42 14 26 BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.l.Am INR/IUMA 1749689
48 46 21 9 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
49 45 3 45 BED J. Holiday CAP/EMI 5179862
50 41 2 41 JE T'AIME Armand van Helden Feat. Nicole Roux LIB/WAR LIB33CD
51 68 23 19 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
52 61 29 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA 1732069
53 55 23 5 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1746118
54 51 12 39 TROUBLE IN THE JUNGLE Bindi Irwin EMI 5129582
55 50 22 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697162412
56 75 15 33 SORRY Small Mercies SBME 88697173442
57 80 4 57 SUNSHINE Old Man River RED/SBME 88697224412
58 54 25 7 STRONGER Kanye West DFJ/UMA 1745163
59 59 19 6 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
60 60 20 18 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy IUSIUMA 1747563
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W LW Tl HP
61 49 21 1
62 44 13 35
63 62 23 20
64 67 26 43
65 74 13 24
66 56 17 29

* 67 - RIE 12
68 65 28 11
69 53 14 29
70 66 28 2
71 72 24 22
72 83 30 1
73 92 15 10
74 96 19 29
75 7 16 31
76 76 36 6
7 52 21 15
78 63 22 7
79 78 27 2
80 73 14 21
81 58 11 58
82 70 32 3
83 - RE 3
84 97 23 2
85 69 28 25

86 82 18 6
87 64 8 64
88 98 20 23
89 79 23 22
90 88 26 27
91 95 15 20
92 100 11 34
93 - RIE 52
94 94 22 15
9 89 18 42
96 - RIE 68
97 - RIE 14
98 81 14 3
99 93 21 34

100 - RIE 1

These were in the top 100 last week:
13 2 4
71 13 28
84 51 23
85 21 28
86 19 2
87 5 80
90 24 15
91 4 80
99 14 25

TITLE Artist

IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem

SPRAY ON PANTS Kisschasy

TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

DO IT Nelly Furtado

| FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham
DO IT WELL Jennifer Lopez

JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please
TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne

BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

SNAKESKIN Gyroscope

NOW THAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani

NOT ME Amy Pearson

DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters
| GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.|.Am

THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee

WHAT IF Cog

BRIDEZILLA Bridezilla

DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte

DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk

LOUD Shannon Noll

IS IS EP Yeah Yeah Yeahs

IF YOU KEEP LOSING SLEEP Silverchair
SOMEONE GREAT LCD Soundsystem

ONE MINUTE Kelly Clarkson

WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5

THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives

GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please
HEADLINES (FRIENDSHIP NEVER ENDS) Spice Girls
STREETLIGHT The Getaway Plan

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System

BAD GIRL (AT NIGHT) Dave Spoon

BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir
SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan, Adam Brand & Steve Forde

THE HARD WAY Thirsty Merc
UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z

GET YOUR COUNTRY ON Col Finley
BIG SKIES Morgan Evans

THE MCCLYMONTS (EP Feat. SOMETHING THAT MY HEART DOES) The McClymonts

F.R.E.S.H. Scribe

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas

HIGH HOPES The Amity Affliction

WHAT TIME IS IT? High School Musical Cast
LET GO Paul van Dyk Feat. Rea Garvey
SAID ONE TO THE OTHER Lisa Mitchell
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Co.

SBME
BPA/EMI
RPS/WAR
FBR/WAR
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
JAR/IMGM
A&M/UMA
MSH/WAR
INR/IUMA
SBME
MOS/EMI
INR/IUMA
RCA/SBME
SHOCK
DIF/UMA
IVY/WAR
EPI/SBME
LAF/SBME
SBME
MOD/UMA
ELEV/EMI
CAP/EMI
RCA/SBME
A&M/UMA
INR/IUMA
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
BTC/SHK
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
RED/SBME
ILL/IWAR
ABC/WAR
MSH/WAR
DFJ/UMA

TMR
SBME
UMA
WEA/WAR
WARNER
MM/SBME
EMI
LIBIWAR
WARNER

Cat. No.
88697171922
PAR118
9362499363
7567899763
1746308
5047182
88697169072
5020072
88697170002
88697128132
JBTO012
1740917
5144245722
1747456
88697173422
MOSCD5053
1747276
88697160702
PUBLIC011
DIF1001
VY058
88697115642
88697127502
88697151872
MODEP020
ELEVENCD76
5052752
88697170332
1744499
1743068
5119022
5154132
BTR029
88697125692
WHACKO07
88697179392
LIBSP9257.2
5144222192
5144237882
1735490

COL0108
88697167862
9858480
5144238032
9362499180
MMSAB007B
5054200
LIB32CD
SCORP001
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#1 Physical Album this week :
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <G> UMA 1756126
2 1 2 1 SPIRIT Leona Lewis <G> JISBME 88697185262
3 2 34 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3 INR/UMA 1744716
4 5 73 1 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>3 AS&M/IUMA 1759810
5 6 14 2 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P> WARNER 9362499154
6 8 3 6 JUNO Soundtrack RHI/WAR 8122799408
7 7 19 1 EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <P>2 ATL/WAR 7567899698
8 27 35 5 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 1735109
9 11 15 3 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P> JVE/SBME 88697190732
10 12 20 1 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>2 RCA/SBME 88697176402
11 4 2 4 SCREAM AIM FIRE Bullet For My Valentine JVE/SBME 88697222692
12 30 17 4 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173392
13 17 38 5 ITWON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P> AS&M/IUMA 1734584
14 15 12 14 ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G> VIR/EMI 5098390
15 9 13 2 AS|AM Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697190512
16 20 46 1 GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>3 JARMGM JBTO011
17 14 16 6 ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <P> JISBME 88697155022
18 18 13 9 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P> SBME 88697195522
19 19 74 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5 JVE/SBME 88697179262
20 3 2 3 THE BEDLAM IN GOLIATH The Mars Volta UMA 1758443
21 25 50 14 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P> ISLIUMA 1714211
22 26 15 14 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison <G> PDR/UMA 1749967
23 13 6 2 IN RAINBOWS Radiohead XL/INE XLCD324
24 32 20 2 SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5063832
25 16 10 16 THE POLICE The Police PDR/UMA 1736143
26 41 13 3 THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <P>2 SBME 88697196012
27 - NEW 27 MADE IN THE DARK Hot Chip EMI 5179202
28 24 15 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3 UMA 1749402
29 45 11 1 XKylie Minogue <P> MSH/WAR 5144249122
30 23 2 23 ONE SMALL STEP John Butler JARMGM JBT013
31 44 14 18 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697160602
32 10 25 2 LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G> IUS/UMA 1757239
33 21 16 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>2 COL/SBME 88697171932
34 31 40 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>4 RPS/WAR 9362499111
35 28 12 7 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
36 22 3 9 BLAME IT ON EVE Adam Brand CBRI/DES 041CDCB
37 33 88 2 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
38 54 2 38 CLASSIC COCKER Joe Cocker JVIUMA 5305966
39 29 47 5 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P>2 ISL/UMA 1723781
40 - RIE 1 THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>12 SBME 88697179872
41 35 14 18 CRUEL GUARDS The Panics DEW/UMA DEW90004
42 56 46 23 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens <G> ISL/UMA 5246082
43 34 10 13 PINK BOX PInk <G> LAF/SBME 88697212312
44 39 22 4 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <P> EMI 5088352
45 36 13 8 MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin <G> RHI/WAR 8122799613
46 46 25 5 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <P> DCI/UMA 4780195
47 62 22 6 ABOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <G> CAP/EMI 5056602
48 37 18 19 HANNAH MONTANA 2/ MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus <G> EMI 5014630
49 40 61 5 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM WHACKO04
50 75 47 6 #1'S Michael Jackson <P>3 SBME 88697046592
51 38 10 3 SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Tina Arena <P> CAP/EMI 5161652
52 - NEW 52 IT IS TIME FOR A LOVE REVOLUTION Lenny Kravitz VIR/EMI 5142812
53 42 41 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P> RCA/SBME 88697202092
54 48 97 1 I'MNOT DEAD P!nk <P>8 LAF/SBME 88697075172
55 7 26 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697215992
56 51 39 12 RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE Rage Against The Machine <P> EPI/SBME 4722247
57 55 39 1 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2 WARNER 9362444772
58 47 2 47 SWEENEY TODD: THE DEMON BARBER OF FLEET STREET Soundtrack NONE/WAR 7559799613
59 76 33 12 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <P> EPI/SBME 5204222000
60 - NEW 60 OUT FRONT Bobby Flynn SHOCK LBB02
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79 - RE 13
80 78 21 1
81 79 21 2
82 68 13 1
83 63 13 7
84 100 21 2
85 72 36 1
86 - RE 1
87 RIE 8
88 RIE 1

98 - NEW 98
99 74 41 1
100 - NEW 100

TITLE Artist

OUT IN THE BLUE Jimmy Barnes <P>
BE THE TWILIGHT Faker

TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion <P>

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... A GUIDE TO LOVE, LOSS & DESPERATION The Wombats

THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P>2

CROSS ROAD Bon Jovi <P>4

ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3

LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco

VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

DIGNITY Hilary Duff

JUKEBOX Cat Power

THE BATTLE OF LOS ANGELES Rage Against The Machine <P>
THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <P>

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>

PNAU Pnau

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P>2

YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please

THE PROMISE David Hobson <G>

ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P>

EVIL EMPIRE Rage Against The Machine <G>

GREATEST HITS Spice Girls <P>

NEON BIBLE Arcade Fire

GRADUATION Kanye West <G>

DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3
THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P>2
THE NUMBER OF THE BEAST Iron Maiden

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine
NEW ATTITUDE Young Divas <G>

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel <G>
AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>

DISCOVERY Daft Punk <G>

YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>3

CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts

GET READY Human Nature <P>

MADE OF BRICKS Kate Nash

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse <P>

ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS Soundtrack

These were in the top 100 last week:

64 65 1
82 217 1
84 12 7
90 83 1
91 8 11
92 78 11

SLIPPERY WHEN WET Bon Jovi <P>6

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23

SAWDUST The Killers <G>

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4

THE WINNER'S JOURNEY Natalie Gauci <P>

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2
THE COMPLETE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOL. 1-4 Rod Stewart
LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G>

HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy <G>
KEEP THE FAITH Bon Jovi <P>3

LITTLE WILDFLOWER Catherine Britt

THESE DAYS Bon Jovi <P>
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Co.
LIB/WAR
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
WARNER
RCA/SBME
UMA
ELEV/EMI
ATL/WAR
UMA
SBME
HWR/EMI
MAT/INE
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
ABC/WAR
UMA
IUS/UMA
VIRIEMI
ACL/UMA
ATL/WAR
EPI/SBME
VIRIEMI
SPU/EMI
DFJ/UMA
UMA
RHI/WAR
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
EPI/SBME
SBME
RHI/WAR
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
VIRIEMI
ELEV/EMI
UMA
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
MSH/WAR
DCI/UMA

POL/UMA
EPI/SBME
IUS/UMA
PDR/UMA
SBME
COL/SBME
JISBME
Cvi
BPA/EMI
POL/UMA
ABC/WAR
MER/UMA

Cat. No.
LIBCD9263.2
5118152
88697081142
5144233372
88697198812
9849927
ELEVENCD70SP
7567899599
1746680
88697177012
3909212
OLE793-2
491993.2
88697173452
5144224932
ETCETCDO002
1746177
5137072
5304197
7567899724
481026.2
5077682
URA210L
1745502
1735251
8122799823
4969180
7567837525
5095442000
88697205862
8122736352
5134702000
82876764102
8496062
ELEVENCD63
1748963
88697231170
1743143
5101197352
4780185

5380252
499681.2
1753374
9853178
88697208692
C2K86290
88697124632
GOTCD02
PAR117
5380342
5144252642
5380362
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TW LW TI(40)
1 5 3
2 1 9
3 2 8
4 1 2
5 10 3
6 6 5
77 4
8 3 1
9 4 16
0 11 7
11 8 16
2 9 13
13 34 2
4 18 4
15 12 12
6 17 25
17 NEW
18 13 17
19 31 6
20 16 13
21 15 18
2 2 13
23 19 23
u 2 13
%5 20 11
26 - NEW
7 41
2 47 1
29 - RE
30 24 10
31 23 2
2 29 3
33 28 11
34 38 3
3% 33 2
% 2 5
37 % 12
38 NEW
39 45 24
0 4 1
4 3% 4
2 3% 24
43 39 5
4 30 16
45 37 36
% 42 25
47 NEW
48 - NEW
49 21 4
50 NEW
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

TITLE:Artist

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna
BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears

WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson With Akon
LOW Flo Rida Feat T-Pain

CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em

PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight
UNTOUCHED The Veronicas

APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic

I NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders

NO ONE Alicia Keys

KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain

HERE | COME Fergie

WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan

WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5
THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson
STOP AND STARE OneRepublic

HAPPY ENDING Mika

DON'T HOLD BACK (RADIO EDIT) The Potbelleez
DON'T HOLD BACK (12 MIX) The Potbelleez
INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger
SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park

HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty
HOT Avril Lavigne

ME LOVE Sean Kingston

WITH YOU Chris Brown

SCREAM Timbaland

WOW Kylie Minogue

MAD WORLD Gary Jules With Michael Andrews
GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker

Co. ISRC

UMA USUM70734700
SBME  GBHMUO0700049
SBME  USJI10700729
SBME ~ USSM10800186
WARNER USAT20705841
UMA USUM70742048
EMI USVI20700726
WARNER USWB10704602
UMA USUM70722793
SBME  AUBM00700787
SBME  USJAY0700187
SBME  USJI10700577
UMA USUM70609120
WARNER USAT20705828
UMA USUM70731562
UMA USUM70722806
UMA USUM70758804
UMA USC7R0600016
EMI AUVC00706314
EMI AUVC00706311
SBME  USAR10700353
WARNER USWB10701214
WARNER USAT20703843
SBME  USRC10700073
SBME  USSM10702416
SBME  USJI10700711
UMA USUM70722805
WARNER GBAYE0703017
UMA USHM90699796
UMA USUM70749087
EMI AUEM00700141

I'M LIKE A LAWYER WITH THE WAY I'M ALWAYS TRYING TO GET YOU OFF (ME & YOU) Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70700316

HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna

LONG ROAD TO RUIN Foo Fighters

MY PEOPLE The Presets

WHINE UP Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man

BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem

NINE IN THE AFTERNOON (RADIO MIX) Panic At The Disco
STRONGER Kanye West

MOVE YOUR FEET (KURTIS MANTRONIK CLUB MIX) Junior Senior
SUPERSTAR (ALBUM VERSION) Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos
HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's

CLUMSY (ALBUM VERSION) Fergie

BETTER THAN John Butler Trio

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY (PERSONAL) (ALBUM VERSION) Fergie
THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters

SAY John Mayer

FAKE IT Seether

BAD DAY Alvin And The Chipmunks

WHATEVER IT TAKES Leona Lewis
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UMA USUM70734713
SBME ~ USRW30700010
UMA AUUM70700903
SBME  USSM10701389
SBME  AUBMO00700771
WARNER USAT20800754

UMA USUM70741299
SBME  DKMFA0200203
WARNER USAT20704985

EMI USHR10622325
UMA USUM70609116
MGM USAT20700498

UMA USUM70609115
SBME  USRW30700007
SBME  USSM10704655
SBME  USWU30700132
UMA USRZR0798601
SBME  GBHMUO0700066

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW|[LW|[HP | TI [TW|[LW|TW| LW |[TW[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
1234: Feist UMA [77 (72136 |11 - | - | - | - [-[-1-|-|-1|-
1973: James Blunt WAR [80]94(1123|45| - | - | - [-[50]45] - |- |-
2 HEARTS: Kylie Minogue WAR |44 (49| 1 |13]|32[28|25| 33 |31[32[34|33[35|31
20 GOOD REASONS: Thirsty Merc WAR [93 (92| 4 |47 - | -|-| - R
A&E: Goldfrapp EMI [85] - |85 |21 -|-[-]-|-|-1-1-1-1-+
ALL YOUR REASONS: Matchbox 20 WAR [ 4138|343 |27[32]|24| 18 |28]27|37]|19(29|28
AMAZING: Seal WAR [67| - |67 |1 |- |- |36]|44[-|-[39]|47| -] -
APOLOGIZE: Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic UMA[6[3|1|15/5]|4|4]3[5]3|5[3[5]4
AYO TECHNOLOGY: 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake UMA |50 |58 | 10 23|38 (36|34 | 42 |30|25[24|27[32|36
BABY LOVE: Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will..Am UMA [ - | - |58| 7 |42]38|48| 40 [43|45]| - |46 41
BAD DAY: Alvin & The Chipmunks UMA [52[33|22|5]|-|-|-]| - R
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS: Sean Kingston SBM |69 (55| 1 (22| - [ - |50 - | - |41 - |49(-| -
BED: J. Holiday EMI [ - | -] - |- 1833)30| - | - [-[-|-|44|-/|-
BELIEVE AGAIN: Delta Goodrem SBM [27 (23| 2 |9[16]11]|15| 12 |18|11|19(11|13|12
BETTER THAN: The John Butler Trio MGM |42 (35]|16(24) - [ - | - | - | -|-|-|-[-1|-
BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY: Fergie UMA (434111 |31 - |- |- | - |-[-1-1-1-/43
BLEED IT OUT: Linkin Park WAR [ - | - |24)|20|40|47| - | - [46(35|47|48| - | -
BLEEDING LOVE: Leona Lewis SBM|1 1|1 |8[1]1]1|1|1]1]|1]|1]1]1
BRIDEZILLA: Bridezilla WAR|[ - | - | - |- 47|46 - - - -
CAN'T TOUCH IT: Ricki-Lee SHK |88 |57 (2 (27 - | - [ -[ - |-|-[-[-1-/|]-
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA [63[65[53 |15 - | - | - | - [-|-|-|-|-1|-
CHO KA KAQO: Gummi Bear EME | - | - [ - |- - -[42] - [37]- (31| -]-[-~-
CLUMSY: Fergie UMA | 15|17 | 3 |13[13|13|16| 11 |[14| 8 |10|14|16|17
CRANK THAT: Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA| 4|5 |4(14)/3|7|6|6 [4]5]4]|8[6]|7
DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM: Good Charlotte SBM | 75062 | 2 (32| - [-|-| - |-|-[-|1-1[-1-
DON'T FIGHT IT: The Panics UMA (84 (70702 | - |- |- -[-[-1-1-|1-1-
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Potbelleez EMI |11 9 [ 5 |18|14(16|13| 14 [17|13]22|20|20 18
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA [ 2 (71214 -]-|-1-[-1-1-1-1-1-
DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL: Rogue Traders SBM |66 [761019| - | - | - | - AR
FAKE IT: Seether SBM |49(59 1493 | -[-]-]| - RN
FEEDBACK: Janet Jackson UMA 98| - 513 | -[-]-]|- RN
FOUNDATIONS: Kate Nash UMA |59 (64592 |- |-|-]|- AR
FUNKYTOWN: Alvin & The Chipmunks UMA [54 13726 |5 -|-|-|-[-[-[-[-[-1[-
GIMME MORE: Britney Spears SBM | 48 |48 | 3 |18]37 (39|39 | 41 |38[36|43|32 33
GLAMOROUS: Fergie Feat. Ludacris UMA [87 (95| 2 {44| - | - | -| - [-[-[|-[-[-1[-
GOOD LIFE: Kanye West Feat. T-Pain UMA |31 (27 [21|13[21]|24|26| 24 |25[22|26(26|24|25
HAPPY ENDING: Mika UMA |19 (13| 7 |14][20]19]19| 15 [19|15|25|16|17 |22
HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007): Daft Punk EMI [57 (431437 -|-|-|-[-|-|-|-|-1-
HATE THAT | LOVE YOU: Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo UMA |22 21|14(15/10|10| 8 | 8 [16]|10[8 | 7 [10]| 6
HERE | AM: Natalie Gauci SBM 89|77 | 2 |11]29]25]|32| 26 [36[28|35[30|22|20
HERE | COME: Fergie UMA [25(40 (25|13 | - |- |- - [-[-1-|-|-1-
HEY THERE DELILAH: Plain White T's EMI |32 (28| 3 |21|22(21|23| 23 [23|17|18|17]26(19
HOOK ME UP: The Veronicas WAR |38 (32| 1(20f - [ -|-| - |-[-[-1-1-1-
HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE): Craig David WAR [ - | - |29|9|44|49|41| 39 [48[39|38|42 4730
HOT: Avril Lavigne SBM |20 22|14 ]14[12]17]|14| 13 |13|12|13|10|21|15
HOW FAR WE'VE COME: Matchbox Twenty WAR |29 |26 | 7 [21| - | - |46| 45 |40[43|44[39|46|45
HOW TO SAVE A LIFE: The Fray SBM |70 (88| 2 50| - | - |- - [-[]-1]- - -
| FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ: Che'Nelle Feat. Cham EML | - | - [62]5048] - |- | - [-|-{-|-1-1]-+
| GOT IT FROM MY MAMA: Will.l.Am UMA | - [74]190120] - | - | - | - [ -[42]49| - |- |-
| NEVER LIKED YOU: Rogue Traders SBM (12119 |4[9 |8 |7 | 7 |6]7|7|6]|8|1
I'M LIKE A LAWYER...(ME & YOU): Fall Out Boy UMA |28 36|28 |5 (35| - |31] - [34]-[33]-|36] -
I'M SO AUSTRALIAN: Matthew Hardy SBM | - | - |85]| 2| - |48]|45| 46 (44| - |50| - |39|34
I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR: Gummi Bear EMI [78 7812|1724 |22 (27| 27 [20(21]|20|18 2516
IF | HAD EYES: Jack Johnson UMA |61 - 611 -[-]-|-|-|-[-1-/1-1-+
IN PIECES: Shannon Noll SBM | - | - [26]9|43]|33|40] 35 30 (4236|3840
IN THIS LIFE: Delta Goodrem SBM [79 (63| 1 |21| - |- | - |43 |- [48]- (38| - |38
INTO THE NIGHT: Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBM |17 (14| 4 [18)11]|9 |17/ 10 [ 9] 9 |15]|12[15| 8
ISIS: Yeah Yeah Yeahs UMA | - | - (378 -|-|-| - |-]-1-1-183|42
JE T'AIME: Armand Van Helden WAR|[ - | - | - |-|46|45|47| 34 - | - ]40[49 |44
JOKER & THE THIEF: Wolfmother UMA |100{84 | 8 |61 - [ -] -| - |-|-[-1-[-1|-+
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|[LW|HP | TI |[TW[LW|TW| LW |[TW|LW |[TW|LW[TW|LW
KISS KISS: Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain SBM | 13|10 (10|14| 7 [18|11| 19 |10(23|16|21| 9 |13
LET ME THINK ABOUT IT: Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand EMI |33[29(14]17|25(20|33| 32 [35/29|21|22|27|29
LETS DANCE TO JOY DIVISION: The Wombats WAR |76 (79|76 2| -|-|-| - |-|-|-1-[-1|-
LIKE THIS, LIKE THAT: Se:Sa Feat. Sharon Phillips UMA| - | - | - |-]28[26]29| 25 |41|31|46|45[30|46
LITTLE WONDERS: Rob Thomas WAR |99 (86 (20|41 - | - | - | - [ N I I
LONG ROAD TO RUIN: Foo Fighters SBM [39 (45|38 (11| - | - | - | - HEEEEERE
LOUD: Shannon Noll SBM | - | - | 3|17 - |- |-| - |-|-1]-1|-/[48] -
LOVE IS ALL AROUND: Ricki-Lee SHK [90 |81 | 5 |13]41[41]43] 30 |29(33[36]35[37|32
LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING: Ben Lee INE [97 ] - |18(17) - | -|-| - |-[-|-|-|-1-
LOVE TODAY: Mika UMA | 71(60| 3 [29|50| - | - | - [39]|-|-]-[-1]35
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR | 10|12 (102 | - | -|-| - |-|-|-1-1]-]1]-+-
ME LOVE: Sean Kingston SBM |24 |18 |11|13|18[15]|18| 21 [15]|16| 9 |13[12|14
MISERY BUSINESS: Paramore WAR [91]89(65(23| - | -|-| - |-|-|-1]-|-]1]-
MISERY: Good Charlotte SBM |46 |39 |24 [12|36[29|37| 36 [27|37[28]|29[34|26
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA [30[30|30|10[26|35|21| 20 [22[19[30|25(28 |47
NO ONE: Alicia Keys seM| 9|6 [315]4]5[3]4[3]4]3][5][3]3
NOBODY SEES: Powderfinger UMA |53 (75|53 10| - | - | - | - - - - -
OPEN YOUR EYES: Snow Patrol UMA [83[85|53|15| - | - | - | - R N I I
OUR TIME NOW: Plain White T's EMI [65(80(|65|4|-|-]-]| - -1 -T-71-
PICTURES OF YOU: The Last Goodnight EMI | 7 | 8|6 |4]|19]|27|12]| 16 [12|20|17|28]19(|21
PIECE OF ME: Britney Spears SBM|3|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2]|2|2]|2|2]|2
PRETENDER, THE: Foo Fighters SBM | 45|42 |10 |22 - -] - - -
READY FOR THE FLOOR: Hot Chip EMI (92 - |92 2| -|-[-|-|-|-1-1-1-]|-+
REHAB: Amy Winehouse UMA | 68|83 |54 |15| - | -| - | - -1 -] - -
RUNNING UP THAT HILL: Placebo EMI |86 - (862 |- |-|-|-[-|-{|-|-1]-1]-
SAY: John Mayer SBM |47 |56 |47 |2 | - |- |- | - - - - -
SCREAM: Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson & Nicole Scherzinger UMA |36 |47 (36| 4| -|-]| -] - ST -1-7T-
SEXYBACK: Justin Timberlake SBM (96| - | 2|77 -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-/|-/]-
SHADOW OF THE DAY: Linkin Park WAR | 21|19 |17|11|31|31|28| 28 [26|26|32|37|23|23
SHUT UP AND DRIVE: Rihanna UMA |55[68| 4 [23] - [ - |- | - |42] - (48] -|-]| -
SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME: Akon UMA | 60 [ 50 | 27 |16|34 (43|44 | 37 |32|34[29|31 (41|27
SORRY: Small Mercies SBM | - | - |54|4 |- |- |-| - [49]-1]-]|-[42] -
SPRAY ON PANTS: Kisschasy EMI | 7353|4713 - |40[49] 48 4 -1-1-1-
STOP & STARE: OneRepublic UMA |26 |54 (262 | -|-]| -] - -7 -1 -7 -
STRAIGHT LINES: Silverchair EMI [56 (46| 1 (48] - | -|-| - |-|-1|-1|-1]-]1-
STRANGER: Hilary Duff EMI [ 95(100{ 49 |11| - | - | - | - R N I I
STREETLIGHT: The Getaway Plan SHK | -T-1T-T-T-T-1T-T71-1T-71T-1- 50| -
STRONGER: Kanye West UMA |40 (44| 2 |25] - [ - | - | 47|50 - | - | - [31]49
SUNSHINE: Old Man River SBM | - [ - | -1-1-[-]-150 - 40 - |- -
SUPERSTAR: Lupe Fiasco WAR [37[34[32]11]30[42]30] 31 38| 27]23]40] -
TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER, THE: Fall Out Boy UMA | 82|67 |17(20|49| - | - | - -l -] -]-]48
TEENAGERS: My Chemical Romance WAR 1645211623 - | -|-| - |-|-|-[4]-]-
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI |34 [25(25]15/39(34[35| 29 [33|47|41|34]|44(50
THNKS FR TH MMRS: Fall Out Boy UMA [81 |71 3 (35| - |- |-| - |-[-|-]-[-]-+
THOU SHALT ALWAYS KILL: Dan Le Sac vs. Scroobius Pip MRA| - | - |69]2] - |37]38|38|47|40| - | - [43]39
TROUBLE IN THE JUNGLE: Bindi Irwin EMI | - | - [85]1|-|-|-]| - [45/49| - 50|45/ -
TURN ME LOOSE: Young Divas SBM | 35|31 |15(12|17|12|22| 22 [24]|18|14]| 9 [11]| 9
UFO: Sneaky Sound System MGM |62 |51 |11 (|41 - | - | - | - ST -1-7T-
UMBRELLA: Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA |51|61|1|37|-|-]|-] - -7 -1 -7 -
UNTOUCHED: The Veronicas WAR|5|4|2]|9|8|6|5]|5|7|6[|6|4]4]5
WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008: Michael Jackson With Akon SBM[8]20]8 ]2 - - |- - |-
WAY | ARE, THE: Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA | 23|24 |1 |21 -|-]| -] - -7 -1 -7 -
WHAT I'VE DONE: Linkin Park WAR |72 (69 (13|40 - | - | - | - [ N I I
WHEN I'M GONE: Simple Plan WAR |14 (16144 |15[14]10] 9 |11]14|11]15[14]10
WHINE UP: Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man SBM (18| - |18|1 |6 |- |9 ]| - [8]-[12]|-[7]-
WITCHDOCTOR: Chris Classic UMA |94 [73|51] 4 - - R R I I
WITH EVERY HEARTBEAT: Robyn UMA [74196 |74 2| - |-|-| - |-|-|-|-1|-]-+
WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU: Maroon 5 UMA |16 15| 7 [13]|23[23|20| 17 [21]|24|23|24(18 |24
YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT: Bynes, Kelley, Travolte, Blonsky, Efron & Queen Latifah UMA [88[97 69| 7| -|-|-] - R
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW [HP| TI [TW[LW|TW|LW [TW[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
ARCADE FIRE: Neon Bible EMI [80 (50 |7 (24| -|-]-|3|-|-]-|-]-]-
ARENA, TINA: Songs Of Love & Loss EMI [51 (42 |3 |10 - [37]37]29 43| - |50 -
BARNES, JIMMY: Out In The Blue WAR|63|52|3 |11 - -] - - 149(38] - |34
BLUNT, JAMES: All The Lost Souls WAR|[78 (80 |1 [21] - - | - R
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR[92 | - (1 (127 - | - | - | - |-|-|-|-|"-]-
BOCELLI, ANDREA: Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli UMA|[70 |65 11|15 - | - | - | - - - 140 - | -
BON JOVI: Cross Road UMA |65 |55 |1 (123 - [44] - |50 - | - | - |- [45] -
BON JOVI: Lost Highway UMA |33 |10| 2 |25|37|7|28]12|39|19|28|12(27| 6
BRAND, ADAM: Blame It On Eve SBM |37 |22 |10| 3 |39(20]|31|17]30(22| - |43[50]33
BROOKS, GARTH: The Ultimate Hits SBM |22 |20 (11|13 |16(13|36|37 |6 |5 |23|19| - |45
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM |31 |46 (18|14 [27(45]|48| - |15(23|44| - [35]40
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR |34 34| 1|40]29[27|34[34[25|26[33|36 -
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR |41 |36 |2 [88|46|36]|32|31(36[29|43|26| - | -
BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE: Scream Aim Fire SBM |11 | 4 | 4| 2 |23[4|20|3|12|3|8|4|8]|7
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Grand National MGM|[ 15|11 |1 |46 [22[25[14 |24 |22[24[25(21|7 |3
BUTLER, JOHN: One Small Step MGM |28 |23 |23 | 2 |33[43|19 |28 33 441181 2
CAMPBELL, DAVID: The Swing Sessions 2 SBM |79 (70 |8 |14 | - |- | - |- |-|-]|-/[48]-] -
CAT EMPIRE, THE: So Many Nights EMI [ 18 [ 27 | 2 [ 20 [26]32]| 15|32 |23|31 - 12529
CAT POWER: Jukebox INE | 75|61 (36| 3 | - |48 - (48| - | -|-|-|-]|-
COCKER, JOE: Classic Cocker UMA 38|59 38| 2 | - | -|42] - |43| - |14|24[29]|31
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA |97 9512930 | - [ -] -|-|-[-|-|-1-1]-
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana 2 / Meet Miley Cyrus EMI {50 [ 38 |20 |18 [34 (34| - |43 |37[34]50|33| - |43
DAFT PUNK: Alive 2007 EMI [ 14 |14 [14|12 [12|16]| 12|13 |18|15]|40| - [10]10
DION, CELINE: Taking Chances SBM | 67 | 72 | 12| 13 | 50 -] - B
DUFF, HILARY: Dignity EMI [ 72 (94 (1720 (35| - | - | - | - [36] - |- | -] -
EAGLES, THE: Long Road Out Of Eden UMA |30 |25| 1 |15|48[26]|30|25|19|17|26|25(28]26
FAKER: Be The Twilight EMI [59 (63|37 5 | -|-]-|-|-[-1-/]-148]-
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA |69 |51 |4 |52 - |- - 149 -|[-|-|-1|-]147
FERGIE: The Dutchess UMA| 4 |5 |1|73|5|5|8|8|4|4|3|2|3]5
FIASCO, LUPE: The Cool WAR | 68|60 42| 7 BEEENE 3736|142
FLEETWOOD MAC: The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR|[99 [ 74 [17(203| - | - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-]-~-
FLYNN, BOBBY: Out Front SHK |53 | - |83 1 | -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-/|-]1-+
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM|10[13 |1 |20]|10f18]|11 |14 |8 |11]|12]|16[14]12
GOODREM, DELTA: Delta SBM |32 (21 |1 |16(32(17]|35]21|29(16(29|17(31]20
HIGGINS, MISSY: On A Clear Night EMI [ 61|53 |1 [41] - - | - - |41(45] - | -
HOBSON, DAVID: The Promise UMA|[83| - [14]10 |30 R
HOT CHIP: Made In The Dark EMI [ 25| - [25] 1 [20| - |27 | - |33| - | - |- [26] -
HOUSTON, WHITNEY: The Ultimate Collection SBM |73 |54 |31|12| - [47] - | 39 R
IRON MAIDEN: Number Of The Beast EMI T | - [18]29 - - -]-[-1-|-"1-1-1-+-
JACKSON, MICHAEL: #1's SBM |52 |76 | 6 |47 - - | - |35 - |47 - [42] -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Essential Michael Jackson SBM |66 |79 |12| 33| - 38| - Sl - -] -] -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Thriller SBM |44 | - | 1]107|45] - |33 - | -|-145]-1[39] -
JOHNSON, JACK: Sleep Through The Static UMA| 1 |- |11 |2 f-]21]-|2}|-]21/[-[1]-~-
KERNAGHAN, LEE: Spirit Of The Bush WAR |77 [47 |5 |21 | - |23 - | - | - [47| - | -| -] -
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM|16| 9 |3 |13 |17[11]16] 9 |14 9 |17|9[16]13
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM |91 |92 31|41 - R
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM |54 |40 | 4 |41 - - |1 40|50 |37 42 37|25
KISSCHASY: Hymns For The Nonbeliever EMI [98 |87 |5 [20] - - |- R RN ENE
KRAVITZ, LENNY: It Is Time For A Love Revolution EMI (47| - [47] 1 [43] - |41 - | -|-|-|-|-]-~-
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: The Best Damn Thing SBM |64 (62 |2 |43 -|-]| -] - - - | - |46] -
LED ZEPPELIN: Mothership WAR |48 |35)|8|13]42|30|50(38] -] -[35]/30/33|28
LEWIS, LEONA: Spirit SBM|2 |1 |12 ]|2f1]|2]1]2|1]|2]|1|2]|1
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR |57 [56 |1 [39|-|-| - | - |45[48]| - |49 - |44
MAROON 5: It Won't Be Soon Before Long UMA |13 |18 |5 |38 |18[15]|18 18|13 [14[13|20({13]23
MARS VOLTA, THE: The Bedlam In Goliath UMA|[21| 3 |3 | 2 |15(3 |17 2 |28|7 |15]|3 (34|11
MATCHBOX 20: Exile On Mainstream WAR| 8 |8 [1[19|8|8|7 |7 |7[|8|5[7]9]9
MCCLYMONTS, THE: Chaos And Bright Lights UMA |96 (64 |37] 9 | - (31| - | -|-[-|-|-1[-1-+
MIKA: Life In Cartoon Motion UMA 39|29 |5 |47 | - [41]|40|33|34(28|38|34(32]16
MINOGUE, KYLIE: X WAR|[29 |44 | 1 |11 |28|42]|26|41|42| - |22|35(30]46
MORRISON, VAN: Still On Top - The Greatest Hits UMA |24 |28 |15|15|36(33]13]|26|31|25]|9|10[17]19
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist [ TW [LW [HP| TI |TW[LW|[TW [LW [TW|LW|TW LW |TW|LW
NASH, KATE: Made Of Bricks UMA| 87 | 96 |87 2 -l
OPERATOR PLEASE: Yes Yes Vindictive EMI | 74| 71 (28|11 R
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM 55|49 |1 |97 |- |- |- |- |46[45|31|31|41] -
PINK: PInk Box SBM | 46 | 37 | 13| 10 |47 38|45 |36 |40|41|36|18[38|30
PANICS, THE: Cruel Guards UMA| 36 |33 |18|15[49|49| - |27 - |50 - |47]11|14
PNAU: Pnau UMA[ 71185 |71 4 | - |- | - [-[-[-|-|-1-1-
POLICE, THE: The Palice UMA| 26 |17 |17]10 [31|21[39|16(26|20(24|8 |6 |17
POTTS, PAUL: One Chance SBM |58 82 |1 [25|-|-|-|-1[-/|-/[34]- -
POWDERFINGER: Dream Days At The Hotel Existence UMA |82 167 1|36 -|-|-|-|-|-|-[-/1-1]-
RADIOHEAD: In Rainbows INE |23 |15|2| 6 [14]10[21|10(38)|30|27|32]23|22
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: Evil Empire SBM |86 84221 | - |- - |- [-|-|-1]-149]|-
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: Live At The Grand Olympic Auditorium SBM |94 |93 |69 10 -1 -] - - |-
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: Rage Against The Machine SBM | 60 | 58 |12 39 49 |44 |37 44 150
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: Rage Against The Machine / Evil Empire SBM| - | - [ -] - -l -] 471 -
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: The Battle Of Los Angeles SBM[76 |73 |2 |44 - |- - |- [-[-13]-]-/[48
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA| 7 |26 |5[35|7 (286 [19]9|39[11|27]21|36
ROGUE TRADERS: Better In The Dark SBM |12 |32 |4 [17|21|35] 9 [30(16)|27|21|29|15 |27
SANTANA: Ultimate Santana SBM |17 |16 | 6 | 16 13|12 29 (23 |17[13|10]13[19 18
SEBASTIAN, GUY: The Memphis Album SBM |27 |43 |3 [13|24|39]25| - [20|35(19|22|40|38
SILVERCHAIR: Young Modern EMI |95 661 (45| - |- - R
SIMON & GARFUNKEL: The Essential Simon & Garfunkel SBM |100|100{73| 8 - -l -
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 49 |30 |5 |61 29 47 | 4438|3046 41
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA |83 |75|1 |84 - Sl -l -
SOUNDTRACK: Alvin & The Chipmunks UMA[84 78|70 5 | - |- -|-[-[-]1-1- -
SOUNDTRACK: Hairspray UMA |43 |41 |5 |25 |40 (46|47 |45 (4746|4828 49
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 2 EMI | 45|39 | 4|22 |44(40]|43|42(48|42(42(39]| - |37
SOUNDTRACK: Juno WAR| 5|7 [5[3[4][9|4[6]10](12(20|23|12|24
SOUNDTRACK: Priscilla Queen Of The Desert: The Musical UMA| - | - [53|11]| - |-|22|20| - |- |-|[-|~-]-
SOUNDTRACK: Sweeney Todd: The Demon Barber Of Fleet Street WAR |56 | 45|45] 2 | - | - [49[46| - [49] - |-|-]| -
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Blackout SBM|[ 9 |12 |3 |15|9 (14|10 (11 |11{10| 7 |14]20|15
SPICE GIRLS: Greatest Hits EMI (85169 |1 [13 |- [-[-[-|-[-[-[-1-1]-
STEVENS, CAT: Remember Cat Stevens UMA | 40 | 57 | 23| 46 |41 |50 46 27 46 -
STONE, ANGUS & JULIA: A Book Like This EMI |42 1486 (22|38] - | - |- |41 - 43
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA| 3 |2 |1[34|3]|2[3|4[3]|2|4]|5]4]|4
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM|19 |19 |1 [74(19|22]23|15(21|18|18|11]|24|21
TRAVELING WILBURYS, THE: The Traveling Wilburys Collection WAR[89| - |1 [33|-|-[-|-]-+- - -] -
URBAN, KEITH: Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI | 35317 [12]25]|19|44|44]24|21|32 -
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR| 6 | 6[|2|14|6|6|5|5|5|6|[6|6]|5]|8
WEST, KANYE: Graduation UMA[8L |98 |2 |21 | - |- | -[-[-[-|-|-1-1-
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA |20 | 24 |14 |50 [11|24[24|22(32|32|16|15]22|35
WOMBATS, THE: A Guide To Love, Loss & Desperation WAR|[62 83162 4 | - [ - -[-|-[-]-1-1-1]-
YOUNG DIVAS: New Attitude SBM|[93]81 10|11
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

National NSW [ Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW LW [HP| TI [TW LW |TW | LW | TW[LW |TW|LW|TW LW
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To 2008 UMA[1[1|1]4|1]1|1]1]1]1[5]3|3]4
VARIOUS: Blazin' 2008 UMA[ 2 [5]|2|2|2|-|4|4]2]|3|2]2]|2]2
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2008 + The Best Of 2007 SBM{3 |2 |1 (113 |3 |2 |2 |3]|2|1]1]1]1
VARIOQUS: The Annual 2008 - Mixed By John Course & Gooduwill EMI | 413 |1[14]5[4]3]3|5[4]3]4]4]3
VARIOUS: Winners 2008 EM | 5|4 (44|42 [5[5|4]|5]-]|-]-1]-
VARIOUS: Hip Hop: The Classics UMATG6 | -6 ]2 -|-[-1]-1-]-1- 51 -
VARIOUS: 50 Years Of Australian Rock 'n' Roll WAR| 7|6 (6|2 5 415|-1]5
VARIOUS: Now Summer 2008 WAR| 8 | 7 [3[|11 - - -
VARIOUS: Songs For My Ute Vol. 6 SBM| 9191|713
VARIOUS: Just Great Songs SBM|10]|10| 6 | 4
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 11th February 2008
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TITLE: Artist

UNTOUCHED The Veronicas

DON'T HOLD BACK The Pothelleez <G>
| NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders
BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem <G>
MY PEOPLE The Presets

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker

TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas
HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>
BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio
2 HEARTS Kylie Minogue <G>
NOBODY SEES Powderfinger
STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2
CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G>

UFO Sneaky Sound System

DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders <G>
SPRAY ON PANTS Kisschasy

IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem <P>
DON'T FIGHT IT The Panics

HERE | AM Natalie Gauci <G>

LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee

TITLE: Artist

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>

BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G>
GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>3
SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G>

THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <P>2
X Kylie Minogue <P>

ONE SMALL STEP John Butler

DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>2

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>
BLAME IT ON EVE Adam Brand

CRUEL GUARDS The Panics

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <G>
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2
SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Tina Arena <P>
OUT FRONT Bobby Flynn

OUT IN THE BLUE Jimmy Barnes <P>

BE THE TWILIGHT Faker

ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3

THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <P>
SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
WARNER
VV/EMI
COL/SBME
SBME
MOD/UMA
CAP/EMI
SBME
WARNER
JAR/MGM
MSH/WAR
UMA
ELEV/EMI
SHOCK
WHA/MGM
COL/SBME
BPA/EMI
SBME
DEW/UMA
SBME
SHOCK

Co.
WARNER
COL/SBME
JAR/MGM
VIR/EMI
SBME
MSH/WAR
JAR/MGM
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
CBR/DES
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
WHA/MGM
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
LIB/WAR
CAP/EMI
ELEV/EMI
COL/SBME
ABC/WAR

Cat. No.
9362498882
VG12063CD
88697212382
88697214112
MODCDS048
5097082
88697203452
9362499180
JBT012
5144245992
00602517570092
ELEVENCD62
PUBLICO011
WHACKO06
88697171942
PAR118
88697171922
DEWS90005
88697208162
PUBLIC014

Cat. No.
9362499154
88697173392
JBTO011
5063832
88697196012
5144249122
JBT013
88697171932
5155542
041CDCB
DEW90004
5056602
WHACKO04
5161652
LBB02
LIBCD9263.2
5118152
ELEVENCD70SP
88697173452
5144224932
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

Singles
W LW Tl HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697221782
2 2 18 1 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <G> VVIEMI VG12063CD
3 -NEW 3 WHINE UP Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man EPI/SBME 88697229272
4 4 10 4  MYPEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS048
5 3 17 2 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
6 5 12 2  TURNMELOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
7 7 18 1  GIMME MORE Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
8 6 9 6 HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk VIR/EMI 5162565
9 9 27 1 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLIC011
10 8 40 2  UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM  WHACKO06
11 10 19 1  DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697171942
12 11 17 3 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICD001
13 15 47 1 WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G> JVE/SBME 88697057992
14 14 36 1  DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters <P> MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
15 13 24 10 ICECREAM/SWEATY Muscles MOD/UMA MODCDS042
16 12 50 4  PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM  WHACKO05
17 18 67 2 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5077
18 - RIE 7 THE GIRLS Calvin Harris RED/SBME 88697072212
19 19 3 17 LIKE THIS, LIKE THAT Se:Sa Feat. Sharon Phillips MOS/UMA ZIP028CD
20 21 72 1 ROCKTHISPARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5076
21 20 74 1 | DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 1706281
22 25 75 1 CRAZY Gnarls Barkley <G> WEA/WAR 5101143282
23 16 81 5 |LOVEIT Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO03
24 24 39 2  THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5052
25 22 31 2 LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake <G> JVE/SBME 88697093362
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2008 Various MOS/UMA MOSAQ77
2 2 14 1 THE ANNUAL 2008 Various MOS/EMI MOSA076
3 3 15 1  BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P> JVE/SBME 88697190732
4 6 17 1  BETTERINTHE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173392
5 4 12 4 ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G> VIR/EMI 5098390
6 - NEW 6 MADE IN THE DARK Hot Chip EMI 5179202
7 5 78 1 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM  WHACKO04
8 7 10 4 ONELOVE: MOBILE DISCO Various RED/SBME 88697215172
9 10 13 8 PNAUPnau UMA ETCETCDO002
10 8§ 1 2 NEW ATTITUDE Young Divas <G> SBME 88697205862
11 9 17 2 CHILLOUT SESSIONS VOL 10 Various MOS/EMI MOSA075
12 - RE 1 DISCOVERY Daft Punk <G> VIRIEMI 8496062
13 11 4 10 PACHA 2008 MIXED BY THE POTBELLEEZ & VANDALISM Various CSRIMRA  CSRCD5477
14 12 25 4 DYSTOPIA Midnight Juggernauts INERTIA SIB002
15 14 118 1 HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4 COL/SBME 82876868112
16 13 19 1  GUNSBABES LEMONADE Muscles MOD/UMA  MODCDO065
17 15 66 2  HIGHTIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <P> EPI/SBME 88697160252
18 18 10 9  SYSTEM Seal WARNER 9362499309
19 22 g 1 FREAKSHOW Krafty Kuts LIB/WAR LIB10CDX
20 23 2 20 CLUBLAND VOL 11 Various CSR/MRA CSRCD5492
21 -NEW 21  CENTRAL NRGVOL 22 CSRIMRA  CSRCD5495
22 24 59 10 BEAMS The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDO034
23 16 12 8  WILD SUMMER 08 Various CSR/MRA CSRCD5471
24 19 22 1 MAXIMUM BASS 4 Various MOS/EMI MOSA073
25 17 27 4 PLACES LIKE THIS Architecture In Helsinki SHOCK SY003

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 4 4 1 DONTSTOP THE MUSIC Rihanna DFJUMA  00602517466760
2 2 15 2 CRANKTHAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INRIUMA 1752704
3 1 15 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic <P>2 INRIUMA 1751307
4 3 14 2 NOONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
5 5 9 4  KISSKISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697160582
6 6 13 2  CLUMSY Fergie <G> AEM/UMA 1752430
7 8 15 5 HATETHATILOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJIUMA 1753786
8 9 21 1 THEWAYIARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <P> INRIUMA 1741877
9 7 13 5 MELOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
10 10 14 8 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain DFJUMA 1753871
11 13 11 ~ SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson & Nicole Scherzinger INRIUMA  00602517622555
12 11 11 ~ SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899526
13 12 31 1 BIGGIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1740917
14 16 23 2  AYOTECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake <G> INRIUMA 1746311
15 17 37 1  UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJUMA 1735490
16 14 16 7  SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
17 15 22 1  BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <P> EPI/SBME 88697162412
18 19 44 1  GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P> INRIUMA 1727218
19 23 65 3  SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2 JVE/SBME 82876870382
20 22 4 16 FEEDBACK Janet Jackson DFJJUMA  00602517624283
21 21 44 4  GIVEIT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1732202
22 20 22 5 WALLTOWALL Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697125692
23 18 21 5 |GOTIT FROM MY MAMA Will.I.Am INRIUMA 1747276
24 25 63 3 FERGALICIOUS Fergie <G> A&M/UMA 1717620
25 26 51 1  THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P>2 INRIUMA 1724449
26 24 14 15  BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.|.Am INRIUMA 1749689
27 29 66 1  SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P> UMA 1713047
28 28 62 2  SAYITRIGHT Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1717580
29 27 3 27 BEDJ. Holiday CAP/EMI 5179862
30 39 65 1  MYLOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I. <P> JVE/SBME 88697032502
Kl - RE 1  SOSRihanna <P> DFJIUMA 9856063
32 36 68 1 MANEATER Nelly Furtado <G> GEF/UMA 1707759
33 - RE 6  BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo DFJIUMA 1732580
34 31 44 3  ALLGOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1714266
3 37 76 1 PROMISCUOUS Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1700602
36 35 64 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 88697025082
37 32 42 1 BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira <G> COL/SBME 88697091242
38 - RE 1 BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg <P> A&M/UMA 1700854
39 - RE 1  LONDON BRIDGE Fergie <G> A&M/UMA 1706835
40 - RE g NOWTHAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani INRIUMA 1747456
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 2 1 BLAZIN' 2008 Various UMA 5305664
2 1 45 1  TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3 INR/UMA 1744716
3 2 73 1 THEDUTCHESS Fergie <P>3 A&M/UMA 1759810
4 6 35 1 GOODGIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 1735109
5 4 13 2 ASIAM Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697190512
6 5 68 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5 JVE/SBME 88697179262
7 7 14 3  EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697160602
8 8 8 6 LUPEFIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899599
9 9 2 1 GRADUATION Kanye West <G> DFJ/UMA 1745502
10 10 3 8 8DIAGRAMS Wu-Tang Clan UMA 1755469
11 11 22 1 CURTIS 50 Cent <G> INR/UMA 1733404
12 - NEW 12 GROWING PAINS Mary J. Blige GEF/UMA 1759823
13 15 62 1 THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2 INR/UMA 1717390
14 12 22 5 SEANKINGSTON Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697144492
15 13 80 1  ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G> CPT/EMI 3717392
16 14 83 1  LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2 GEF/UMA 1724571
17 20 70 1  PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3 AGMIUMA 9841025
18 26 7 18 SOULJABOYTELLEM.COM Soulja Boy INR/UMA 1746821
19 16 39 1 THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G> OBESE OBRO051
20 21 37 9 LUPEFIASCO'S FOOD & LIQUOR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567839592
21 22 251 1  STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
22 28 141 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>6 INI/UMA 9837242
23 171 97 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P> OBESE OBR042
24 27 30 8  THESIGNAL Urthboy ELEF/INE ACE032
25 18 64 3  KONVICTED Akon <P> UMA 1714484
26 19 124 1  DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 4744140
27 32 36 11  EPIPHANY T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697087192
28 24 19 2 RHYME BOOK Scribe MSH/WAR 5144247312
29 23 25 6 KALAMIA XL/INE XLCD281
30 25 75 1  B'DAY Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 88697083922
31 30 110 1  LATEREGISTRATION Kanye West <P> DFJIUMA 9853447
32 31 195 1 GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INR/UMA 4935442
33 29 13 13  AMERICAN GANGSTER Jay-Z DFJIUMA 1749989
34 35 20 10 SONGS ABOUT GIRLS Will.l.Am INR/UMA 1747675
3 39 23 9  WHAT'S HAPPENING Katalyst INV/INE INVCD031
36 37 101 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3 INR/UMA 9889084
37 33 111 1 #1'S Destiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876740332
38 34 22 4 RNBSUPERCLUB VOLUME 7 Various WSM/WAR 5144226162
39 - RE 1 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 5093952000
40 - RE 1 THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P> INI/UMA 9880390
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 11th February 2008
TITLE:Artist
FOR EVERYONE (Original / Klaus Hill / Stupid Fresh / Malente mix) The Aston Shuffle
JE T'AIME (Switch mix) Armand Van Helden
TOCA'S MIRACLE (Richard Durand / Inpetto Radio Edit mix) Fragma
C'EST LA VIE (Fedde & Martin / Bloody Beetroots / Goose / Club mix) Martin Solveig
SAX ADDICT (Original / Those Usual Suspects mix) Sgt. Slick
BREATHE (Nick Galea / Thomas Gold / Original mix) Kaz James

WHAT PLANET YOU ON (Deadmau5 / Junkyard Dog / Martijn Ten Velden / Prok & Fitch / Original mix) Bodyrox &
Luciana

FACES OF METH (Original mix) Nick Coleman

MY PEOPLE (Kris Menace / DIM / Mom Acid Pretz / Mom Terror Pretz mix) The Presets

DON'T HOLD BACK (Malente / Pot La More / Drive / Totally Random / Original mix) The Potbelleez
NIGHTTRAIN (KCB & John Morley / Original mix) D.O.N.S. vs Kadoc

TINY DANCER (Deadmaus5 / Moto Blanco / John Dahlback / Ben Macklin / Craig Obey vs. Rob Kay mix) Marco
Denmark Feat. Casey Barnes

CAN'T STOP IT (Mind Electric / Aviators / Kaskade / Club mix) Cabin Crew

SMASH DISCO (Kam Denny / The Cut / Vandalism’s V8 mix) Vandalism

HUSTLE UP (Original mix) John Dahlback

EVERYWHERE (Original mix) John Dahlback

THOU SHALT ALWAYS KILL (JFKK / Stafford Brothers / The Heat / Chris Fraser / Kam Denny mix) Dan Le Sac vs.
Scroobius Pip

LET IT GO (Axwell / Original mix) Dirty South Feat. Rudy

SHOW ME LOVE (Safari mix) Mobin Master Feat. Karina Chavez

BE (Instrumental mix) Steve Angello & Laidback Luke

I WANT YOU (Carl Cox / Chardy / Jono Fernandez / Those Usual Suspects / Lewie Day / The Soul Junkie & Chris
Kaye / Polyfonik / Steve May mix) Mark James Feat. Hamish

DADDIO (Miles Dyson / Trevor Lovey mix) 30hz

LIKE THIS LIKE THAT (Drive / Mic Newman / Navajo & Lorne Padman / Alex Gaudino & Jason Rooney mix) SE:SA
Feat. Sharon Phillips

SUNDAY SCHOOL (Disco Mafia / Kam's Sunday House Session / Original mix) Kam Denny & Paul Zala
LIGHTS & MUSIC (Boys Noize Happy Birthday / Club mix) Cut Copy

PULL OVER (Original mix) Noel Sinner

KEEP ON RISING (Vocal mix) lan Carey

GIVE LOVE (Original mix) The Stafford Brothers

STONE FOX CHASE (Chris Fraser / Act Yo Age / Romy Black / Silverscreen / Original mix) House Of Glass
HEATER (Original mix) Samim

THE SALMON DANCE (Glimmers / Herve / Crookers mix) Chemical Brothers

B GOOD 2 ME (Acid Jacks mix) Seany B

WHY NOT? (Original mix) Alter Ego

YOU DON'T KNOW (Lorne Padman & Christian Luke / Hott 22 / Robbie Rivera mix) StoneBridge

READY FOR THE FLOOR (Soulwax mix) Hot Chip

BUMP UGLIES (Original mix) Bass Kleph

JUST ANOTHER GROOVE (Tocadisco mix) Mighty Dub Katz

THE LITTLE THINGS (Original / Elroy & Piper / John Glover & Implex mix) Nick Galea

SOME KINDA RUSH (Spencer & Hill / Original mix) Booty Luv

YOU'RE GONNA MISS ME (Bush Il Bush Simple Bass mix) Turntable Orchestra

SPEED UP (Original mix) Funkerman

WHAT THE FUCK? (Original mix) Funkagenda

SHAKE IT UP (Hook N Sling mix) Stanton Warriors

ALL ALONE (Michael Gray / Original mix) Splittr

HUSTLER (Armand Van Helden mix) Simian Mobile Disco

AGAIN (Tommy Trash / Electrodex mix) XXX

LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (Fedde Le Grand mix) Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand

REACH OUT (Darren Glen / Special Ed mix) Sweet Mercy Feat. Rowetta

HARDER BETTER FASTER STRONGER (Deadmaub mix) Daft Punk

THE REWARD IS CHEESE (Original mix) Deadmau5 vs. Jelo
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Co.
HUS/EMI
LIB/WAR
CSR/MRA
XXX
VIC/EMI
ONE/SBME

VIC/EMI

VP/SHK
MOD/UMA
VIC/EMI
XXX

TNT/MRA

VIC/EMI
VIC/EMI
XXX
HUS/EMI

TNT/MRA

VIC/IEMI
ONE/SBME
XXX

HUS/EMI
XXX
VIC/EMI

VIC/EMI
MOD/UMA
HUS/EMI
XXX
CSR/IMRA
CSR/MRA
HUS/EMI
EMI
SBME
HUS/EMI
VIC/EMI
XXX
VAC/IXXX
XXX
BAM/XXX
XXX

XXX
VP/SHK
XXX

XXX
HUS/EMI
SHOCK
SBME
HUS/EMI
XXX

EMI
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

Singles
TW LW TI HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 2 9 1  KATE NASH Foundations UMA 00602517391956
2 6 15 1 AMY WINEHOUSE Rehab UMA 00602517098060
3 5 1 3 THE WOMBATS Lets Dance To Joy Division WAR 00825646972623
4 3 11 3 THE PANICS Don't Fight It UMA DEW90005
5 7 27 1 PARAMORE Misery Business WAR 7567899763
6 -NEW 6 HOT CHIP Ready For The Floor EMI EMIDD0814952
7 4 4 1 CHRIS CLASSIC (ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS) Witchdoctor UMA USRZR0798605
8 8 25 1 MUSCLES Ice Cream/ Sweaty UMA MODCDS042
9 10 9 5  MATTHEW HARDY I'm So Australian SBME 88697202782
10 11 15 1 NICOLE SCHERZINGER FEAT. WILL.I.AM Baby Love UMA 1749689
11 9 15 4 HANNAH MONTANA Nobody's Perfect EMI EMIDD0735381
12 12 3 11  SE:SAFEAT. SHARON PHILLIPS Like This, Like That UMA ZIP028CD
13 13 4 12 J.HOLIDAY Bed EMI 5179862
14 18 4 9 OLD MAN RIVER Sunshine SBME 88697224412
15 -NEW 15 MAT KEARNEY Breath In Breath Out SBME 00886972492056
16 15 7 12 HANNAH MONTANA Life's What You Make It EMI EMIDD0735386
17 14 9 4 DANLE SAC Thou Shalt Always Kill MRA CSRCD50546
18 - RIE 10 THE GETAWAY PLAN Streetlight SHK BTR029
19 -NEW 19  AMY WINEHOUSE You Know I'm No Good UMA 00602517247390
20 17 5 16 LCD SOUNDSYSTEM Someone Great EMI 5052752
Albums
TW LW TI HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 PLAIN WHITE T'S Every Second Counts EMI 3813852
2 -NEW 2 MATTAFIX Rhythm & Hymns EMI 5122440
3 7 13 1  PARAMORE Riot! WAR 7567899805
4 2 9 2  STEVE FORDE Steve Forde WAR 5144238712
5 3 3 2  CARRIE UNDERWOOD Carnival Ride SBME 88697112212
6 - RE 5 ISLA GRANT Down Memory Lane SBME CDR1069
7 11 24 3 T-PAIN Epiphany SBME 88697087192
8 15 2 8  ARCHIE ROACH Journey WAR LIBCD9259.5
9 8 5 2 WEEN La Cucuracha SHOCK CTX363CD
10 19 6 9 ROBYN Robyn UMA MODCDO074
11 6 21 4 FEIST The Reminder UMA 9847412
12 14 10 3 KATALYST What's Happening INE INVCD031
13 5 27 3 ANDRE RIEU New York Memories UMA 1718619
14 12 2 12 DILLINGER ESCAPE PLAN Ire Works AZT RLP7666992
15 10 6 4 PEGZ Burn City OBESE OBR054
16 -NEW 16 RAGGS Santa Paws UMA 1751208
17 - RIE 1 WILL.ILAM Songs About Girls UMA 1747675
18 9 4 2 THEMESS HALL Devils Elbow WAR VY057
19 18 6 5 DROPKICK MURPHYS The Meanest Of Times UMA DEW900018
20 - REE 13 SHARON JONES & THE DAP-KINGS 100 Days 100 Nights FUSE DAP012CDSP

Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Singles 18  KAT DELUNA Whine Up EPI/SBME 88697229272
Singles 26 ONEREPUBLIC Stop & Stare GEF/UMA  00602517643512
Combined Albums25  HOT CHIP Made In The Dark EMI 5179202
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#1 Country Album this week A
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

TW LW TI HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 WINNERS 2008 Various EMI 5188202
2 3 12 1 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P> SBME 88697195522
3 5 15 1  LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3 UMA 1749402
4 2 34 1 LOSTHIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G> IUS/UMA 1757239
5 6 12 2  GREATESTHITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
6 8 3 6  SONGSFORMY UTE VOL. 6 Various RAJ/SBME  CDR1077
7 4 3 2 BLAMEIT ON EVE Adam Brand CBR/DES 041CDCB
8 7 3 7 CREAMOF COUNTRY VOLUME 11 Various SBME 88697222712
9 9 30 1  SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 5144224932
10 10 13 2 CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts UMA 1748963
11 11 170 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2 COL/SBME ~ C2K86290
12 13 12 4  RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DCI/lUMA 4780199
13 15 19 1 COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn SBME 88697150542
14 12 4 6  LITTLE WILDFLOWER Catherine Britt ABC/WAR 5144252642
15 17 14 3  SILVER SKIES Sara Storer EMI 5132482
16 RIE 1 WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>2 SBME 489842.2
17 - RIE 17  GOTTA GO COUNTRY Various CBR/DES 036CDCB
18 18 18 1  REVIVAL John Fogerty UMA 7230001
19 19 7 11  THEVERY BEST OF BROOKS & DUNN Brooks & Dunn SBME 82876659142
20 - RIE 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P> CAP/EMI 5842352
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5 8 118
6 6 10
7 7 63
8 9 22
9 10 151
10 5 45
11 11 37
12 12 37
13 16 34
14 19 44
15 20 26
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17 - NEW
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#1 Classical Album this week

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 11th February 2008
TITLE:Artist
ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P>
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>
THE PROMISE David Hobson <G>
ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu
ANCORA Il Divo <P>4
SONGS OF HOPE AND INSPIRATION Choir Of Hard Knocks <G>
SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2
PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti
IL DIVO Il Divo <P>3
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu
CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P>
CELEBRATION! Andre Rieu
LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu
ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu
SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu
PRAISE Various
TRANQUILITY Tasmanian Symphony Orchestra
THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original Motion Picture Soundtrack <G>
THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu
LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu
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Co.
SBME
UMA
ACL/UMA
UMA
SBME
ACL/UMA
SBME
DCI/UMA
SBME
DGR/UMA
ACL/UMA
PDR/UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
SBME
UMA
UMA

Cat. No.
88697215992
1746680
5304197
1749533
82876738712
4766347
88697015522
4759349
82876676542
1718619
4766166
5430692
0652632
9865658
9874091
4766401
4766399
0935229000
9868113
5492272
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#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 35 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>4 RPS/WAR 9362499111
2 2 154 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
3 3 235 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
4 4 17 2 THE OTHER WOMAN Deni Hines & James Morrison DST/MRA MR60762
5 12 2 5  C.W.STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-01
6 5 295 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 BNO/EMI 5820672
7 6 22 2  THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
8 7 116 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
9 8 132 4  COMEFLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G> WARNER 9362486832
10 11 171 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
1 15 19 2  GOIN'HOME: A TRIBUTE TO FATS DOMINO Various VAN/SHK  225/26-2
12 9 247 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> BNO/EMI 5262012
13 10 54 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P> BNO/EMI 3862192
14 17 12 13  THE ESSENTIAL Herbie Hancock COL/SBME 82796945932
15 18 116 3 THE GIRL IN THE OTHER ROOM Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 9862246
16 - RIE 1  THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5498462
17 19 66 3 THE VERY BEST OF MILES DAVIS: COOL & COLLECTED Miles Davis COL/SBME 82876847842
18 14 15 10 RIVER: THE JONI LETTERS Herbie Hancock VE/UMA 1744826
19 - RE 1 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P> MRA WCD050
20 RIE 2  RHYTHMS DEL MUNDO: CUBA Various UMA 1709595
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#1 Music DVD this week B
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co.
1 - NEW 1 LIVE AFTER DEATH Iron Maiden <G> EMI
2 1 50 1 ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>6 UMA
3 2 10 1 FUTURESEX/LOVESHOW: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Justin Timberlake <P>8 JVE/SBME
4 3 45 1 NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>6 UMA
5 9 8 4 LIVE IN LAS VEGAS Celine Dion <P> COL/SBME
6 5 11 1 ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu <P>3 UMA
7 7 16 1 PLUG ME IN AC/DC <P>5 ALB/SBME
8 6 48 4 SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu <P>3 UMA
9 8 49 7 LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu <P>3 UMA
10 - NEW 10 LIVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu UMA
11 10 24 4 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu <P>2 UMA
12 11 49 4 THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu <P>3 UMA
13 15 14 2 LIVE AT FEDERATION SQUARE The John Butler Trio <P> ABC/WAR
14 4 10 3 LOST HIGHWAY: THE CONCERT Bon Jovi <P> IUS/IUMA
15 18 12 2 ANDRE RIEU ON HOLIDAY Andre Rieu <P>2 UMA
16 - RIE 9 VISIONS OF THE BEAST Iron Maiden <P> CAP/EMI
17 19 18 5 LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu <P> UMA
18 16 21 9 LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <P> UMA
19 14 60 14 LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine <P> EPI/SBME
20 21 21 2 ROMANCE Andre Rieu <P> ACL/UMA
21 20 7 16 CROSSROADS GUITAR FESTIVAL 2007 Eric Clapton <G> RHI/WAR
22 13 325 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9 RAJ/SBME
23 25 17 2 THE BEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash <P>2 COL/SBME
24 12 37 1 LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>7 LAF/SBME
25 17 10 2 ACROSS THE GREAT DIVIDE Powderfinger & Silverchair <P>2 UMA
26 24 25 2 DREAMING Andre Rieu <P> UMA
27 22 66 1 PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>3 JVE/SBME
28 - NEW 28 GOTTA GO COUNTRY VOL. 1 Various CBR/DES
29 35 44 8 ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu <P> INI/UMA
30 23 12 3 MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana <P> GEF/UMA
31 29 65 2 THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>3 UMA
32 - RIE 27 YUSUF'S CAFE SESSION Yusuf Islam PDR/UMA
33 33 25 14 HYDE PARK Foo Fighters <P> RCA/SBME
34 34 16 4 ANDRE RIEU ON HIS WAY TO NEW YORK Andre Rieu <G> UMA
35 31 90 1 DVD Led Zeppelin <P>7 RHI/WAR
36 37 24 13 NUMBER ONES Abba <P> UMA
37 RIE 14 THE BEST OF JOE COCKER LIVE Joe Cocker CAP/EM
38 RIE 5 CHRISTMAS AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <P>2 UMA
39 - RIE 1 ELVIS: ALOHA FROM HAWAII Elvis Presley <P>2 RCA/SBME
40 - RIE 1 ELVIS: '68 COMEBACK Elvis Presley <P>2 SBME
These were in the top 40 last week:
26 92 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart <P>4 JISBME
27 119 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>10 WARNER
28 10 20 SYNCHRONCITY - THE CONCERT The Police <P> UMA
30 26 5 LIVE IN BUCHAREST - THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson <P> SBME
32 4 27 THE ULTIMATE VIDEO COLLECTION Nickelback <G> RR/WAR
36 60 1 LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P>2 CAP/EMI
38 50 5 THE BATTLE OF MEXICO CITY Rage Against The Machine <G> EPI/SBME
39 37 10 IN CONCERT: MIRAGE TOUR '82 Fleetwood Mac RAJ/SBME
40 92 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>4 SBME
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Cat. No.
3795229
1705763
88697069569
1713579
88697147879
1743938
88697143019
9875808
9865874
1758424
1743625
9868116
5144227732
1751264
4800341
4904059
1739469
0653239
202234.9
1743627
0349798776
RV0695
88697153919
88697109929
ATGDO001
1739325
82876848569
003DVDCB
9865997
1750630
7270249
1733834
88697034539
1743626
0349701982
1709715
5999819
9874706
82876705089
82876705069

82876656829
2564623072
9873582
204003.9
RR09269
3422899
50213.9
RV0448
82876748989
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 11t February 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo
2 3 ROCKSTAR Nickelback

3 2 CHASING PAVEMENTS Adele

4 5 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

5 10 SUN GOES DOWN David Jordan

6 4 WORK Kelly Rowland

7 6 READY FOR THE FLOOR Hot Chip

8 7 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears

9 8 SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos

10 - WEIGHTLESS Wet Wet Wet

1 - THE JOURNEY CONTINUES Mark Brown Feat. Sarah Cracknell
12 - | THOUGHT IT WAS OVER The Feeling

13 9 JUST FOR TONIGHT One Night Only

14 - THAT'S HOW PEOPLE GROW UP Morrissey

15 12 CRANK THAT (SOULJA BOY) Soulja Boy TellEm
16 11 ELVIS AIN'T DEAD Scouting For Girls
17 16 JUST FINE Mary J. Blige

18 - A&E Goldfrapp

19 13 RIDE IT Jay Sean
20 - WOW Kylie Minogue
Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 - SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson

2 1 19 Adele

3 3 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback

4 - MADE IN THE DARK Hot Chip

5 2 SCOUTING FOR GIRLS Scouting For Girls

6 - GROWING PAINS Mary J Blige

7 4 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

8 7 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

9 6 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy MacDonald

10 15 HIS WONDROUS STORY - THE COMPLETE Billy Fury
11 14 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

12 9 THE TRICK TO LIFE The Hoosiers

13 18 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE - SPECIAL EDITION Michael Buble
14 8 HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner

15 11 ROBYN Robyn

16 - VIVERE - THE BEST OF Andrea Bocelli

17 10 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks

18 13 A GUIDE TO LOSS, LOVE & DESPERATION The Wombats
19 12 BEAUTIFUL WORLD Take That

20 16 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 11t February 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

2 3 WITH YOU Chris Brown

3 5 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna
4 4 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
5 2 NO ONE Alicia Keys

6 9 LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles

7 6 CLUMSY Fergie

8 8 SENSUAL SEDUCTION Snoop Dogg
9 - NEW SOUL Yael Naim

10 7 TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston
1 - SORRY Buckcherry

12 13 LIKE YOU'LL NEVER SEE ME AGAIN Alicia Keys
13 19 INDEPENDENT Webbie, Lil' Phat & Lil' Boosie
14 10 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain
15 15 TEARDROPS ON MY GUITAR Taylor Swift
16 14 BUBBLY Colbie Caillat
- SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus
18 16 TATTOO Jordin Sparks
19 12 PARALYZER Finger Eleven
20 17 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 AS | AM Alicia Keys

2 1 JUNO Soundtrack

3 - THE BEDLAM IN GOLIATH The Mars Volta

4 - SCREAM AIM FIRE Bullet For My Valentine

5 - 2008 GRAMMY NOMINEES Various

6 4 GROWING PAINS Mary J Blige

7 - HANNAH MONTANA 2: NON-STOP DANCE PARTY Hannah Montana
8 8 JUST LIKE YOU Keyshia Cole

9 6 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

10 10 HANNAH MONTANA/MEET MILEY CYRUS (SOUNDTRACK) Miley Cyrus
1 7 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown

12 9 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks

13 - SYMPHONY Sarah Brightman

14 11 NOW 25 Various Artists

15 5 IN RAINBOWS Radiohead

16 - LITTLE VOICE Sara Bareilles

17 - VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend
18 14 ENJOY THE RIDE Sugarland

19 13 ALVIN AND THE CHIPMUNKS Soundtrack
20 15 COCO Colbie Caillat

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 11t February 2008

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter & DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz
NO ONE Alicia Keys

IL AVAIT LES MOTS Sheryfa Luna

PARLE A MA MAIN Fatal Bazooka Feat. Yelle Et Chri
CHASING PAVEMENTS Adele

ROCKSTAR Nickelback

MY MAN IS A MEAN MAN Stefanie Heinzmann
PLUS LA Frederic Lerner

NEW SOUL Yael Naim

13 - WORK Kelly Rowland

14 14 LIVE Mondotek

15 13 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears

16 - DOKTORSPIELE Alex C. Feat. Yass

17 12 STARK Ich +Ich

18 20 TOURNER MA PAGE Jenifer

19 - READY FOR THE FLOOR Hot Chip

20 18 I'LL BE WAITING Lenny Kravitz
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Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

2 - SPIRIT Leona Lewis

3 - SCREAM AIM FIRE Bullet For My Valentine

4 3 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

5 4 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

6 - 19 Adele

7 5 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
8 2 IN RAINBOWS Radiohead

9 8 AS | AM Alicia Keys

10 6 RAISING SAND Robert Plant / Alison Krauss
11 7 SCOUTING FOR GIRLS Scouting For Girls

12 - ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback

13 10 E2 Eros Ramazzotti

14 13 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt

15 11 KEINOHRHASEN Soundtrack

16 - SAMEDI SOIR A BEYROUTH Bernard Lavilliers

17 - TNT Dynamite Deluxe

18 15 THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI: VIVERE Andrea Bocelli
19 20 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble

20 - THE SCARECROW Avantasia

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 11t February 2008

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain
BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis
WITH YOU Chris Brown
PIECE OF ME Britney Spears
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna
ONE DAY Opshop
1  GIRLFRIEND Bow Wow Feat. Omarion
WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson Feat. Akon
9 18  CHURCH T-Pain
10 7 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
1 8 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy TellEm
12 12 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty
13 10 TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston
14 14  TLL STILL KILL 50 Cent Feat. Akon
15 9 NO ONE Alicia Keys
16 13  SOULJA GIRL Soulja Boy Feat.I15
17 15 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park
18 - ABOUT YOU KNOW Sugababes
19 - YOUR GUARDIAN ANGEL Red Jumpsuit Apparatus
20 17  SWEETEST GIRL Wyclef Jean Feat. Akon
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Albums
TW LW Title/Artist
1 - SPIRIT Leona Lewis
2 1 STORY SO FAR: THE VERY BEST OF Rod Stewart
3 3 SECOND HAND PLANET Opshop
4 2 LOST HIGHWAY: TOUR EDITION Bon Jovi
5 5 LEGEND: THE BEST OF Bob Marley
6 4 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss
7 12 BACK TO BLACK: DELUXE EDITION Amy Winehouse
8 6 MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin
9 11 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown
10 7 ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana
11 9 EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty
12 8 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles

13 - THE BEDLAM IN GOLIATH The Mars Volta

14 10 IN RAINBOWS Radiohead

15 17 INTO THE DOJO The Black Seeds

16 19 THE VERY BEST OF UB40

17 16  TIMBALAND PRESENTS SHOCK VALUE Timbaland

18 14  BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon

19 - GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: COLLECTOR'S EDITION Rihanna
20 15 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 11t February 2008

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AIRBOURNE Too Much, Too Young, Too Fast EMI Canada 90 (92) 11.02.2008
MINOGUE, KYLIE 2 Hearts WAR Europe 85 (57) 11.02.2008
Wow UK 20 (22) 11.02.2008
Europe 66 (79) 11.02.2008
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AIRBOURNE Runnin’ Wild EMI Canada 25 (-) 11.02.2008
ARENA, TINA 7 Vies EMI Europe 75 (-) 11.02.2008
MINOGUE, KYLIE X WAR UK 32 (34) 11.02.2008
Europe 78 (97) 11.02.2008
SIA (FURLER) Some People Have Real Problems UNK USA 83 (64) 11.02.2008
Canada 56 (32) 11.02.2008
URBAN, KEITH Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI USA 70 (62) 11.02.2008
Canada 67 (49 11.02.2008
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60HZ
BARNES,
MAHALIA

BJORK

BREAK
CAUSE 4
CONCERN
CORRECTO

DABRYE
DIPLO
HASWELL &
HECKER
KISSCHASY

LIMEWAX
NOISIA
PHACE
PLAIN WHITE
T'S

POIRIER,
GHISLAIN
PROSS,
BRIDGET
RHYTHM OF
ELEMENTS
RUMOURS,
RAY
SHIMON
TAYO

THE CAT
EMPIRE

UNKNOWN
VEX'D

ZERO
TOLERANCE

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 11th February 2008
BAD GIRL Vinyl - Singles INE ZEN7187
MAHALIA BARNES + THE SOUL MATES CD - Singles WAR LIBEP92642

IT'S A SHAME - NEVER LOVED A MAN - YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE - WASTED

DECLARE INDEPENDENCE Vinyl - Singles UMA 1760947
DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - GHOSTIGITAL IN DEEP END DAN - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - MATHEW HERBERT 12 - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE -
GHOSTIGITAL IN DEEP END DAN - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - MARK STENT MIX - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - MARK
STENT INSTRUMENTAL - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - MARK STENT MIX - DECLARE INDEPENDENCE - MATHEW HERBERT 12 - DECLARE

INDEPENDENCE - MARK STENT INSTRUMENTAL

SURROUNDINGS / LOST&FOUND Vinyl - Singles INE SYMMO03

PANDEMIC LP PART 1 . , INE C4CUKO001
Vinyl - Singles

DO IT BETTER Digital Tracks EMI

DO IT BETTER

GET DIRTY Vinyl - Singles INE GI63EP

BANDIDA / ME CHINGA Vinyl - Singles INE MAN21

UPIC WARP TRACKS , INE WAP239CD
CD - Singles

STRINGS & DRUMS Digital Tracks EMI

STRINGS & DRUMS

EMPIRE EP Vinyl - Singles INE PC068

BRAINSTITCH / BACK TO YOUR ROOM Vinyl - Singles INE SHA0L7

OFF CENTRE Vinyl - Singles INE SLR0O7

OUR TIME NOW , EMI 5212072
CD - Singles

OUR TIME NOW - OUR TIME NOW (INSTRUMENTAL)

NO MORE BLOOD (MEGASOID RMX) . , INE ZEN7187X
Vinyl - Singles

| WANTED TO CD - Singles MGM BP004

TRIBE #2 - NORTH WIND . , INE R2016
Vinyl - Singles

MR BEAR / SWIMMERS / DRIFTERS . , INE PURE215
Vinyl - Singles

SLIPSTREAM / DIRTY Vinyl - Singles INE APORN002

BRAND NEW STYLE Vinyl - Singles INE SJR17512

FISHIES Digital Tracks EMI

FISHIES

AROUND THE WORLD Vinyl - Singles INE WORLD101

3RD CHOICE (B/W LOEFAH RMX) Vinyl - Singles INE ZIQ155

BACK EAST / COLD BLOOD . , INE REVREC015
Vinyl - Singles
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 11th February 2008

$OLAL THE MOONSHINE SESSIONS Compact Disc SHK FM028
ABRAHAMS, CHRIS OCEANIC FEELING - LIKE Compact Disc VIT RM420
ADAMS, FAYE SHAKE A HAND Compact Disc SHK ACMCD4253
ANGELS, THE LIVELINE Digital Tracks WAR
BABY EINSTEIN ~ BABY EINSTEIN: SING AND PLAY Compact Disc EMI 5166392
MUSIC BOX

ORCHESTRA

BALFOUR, JACKIE

BARNES, JIMMY

BIG NOYD
BLACK MARKET
RHYTHM CO.
BLEEDING
THROUGH

BOXQUEST
BRAGG, BILLY
BRITISH SEA
POWER
BRITTEN,
BENJAMIN
BUZZCOCKS
CANDLEMASS

CARISMA

CASH MONEY
CHILDISH, WILD
BILLY & THE
BLACKHANDS

CITY AND COLOUR

COCKBURN,
BRUCE

CONTE, NICOLA

CRAZE

HEAD, SHOULDERS, KNEES AND TOES - CAMPTOWN RACES - HERE WE GO ROUND THE MULBERRY BUSH - SHOO, FLY, DON'T BOTHER ME -
KOOKABURRA - SKIP TO MY LOU - MAPLE LEAF RAG - LONDON BRIDGE - BONES - OVER IN THE MEADOW - JOHN JACOB JINGLEHEIMER
SCHMIDT - CONTRADANCE MEDLEY - OLD MACDONALD - I'VE BEEN WORKING ON THE RAILROAD - ROW, ROW, ROW YOUR BOAT - ONE,
TWO BUCKLE MY SHOE - MARCH MAJESTIC - FARMER IN THE DELL, THE - HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE - WALTZ, OP. 39, NO. 8 - ABC SONG, THE

CHIP PAN FIRE Compact Disc SHK COOKCDA432

LIVE AT THE SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE Compact Disc WAR LIBCD92652
FLAME TREES (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSION) - OUT IN THE BLUE (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSION) - WITHOUT YOUR LOVE (LIVE FROM THE
MAX SESSION) - STILL ON YOUR SIDE (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSION) - GRACE OF GOD (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSIONS) - BETTER OFF
ALONE (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSIONS) - NEVER GIVE YOU UP (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSION) - BLUE HOTEL (LIVE FROM THE MAX
SESSION) - THANKFUL FOR THE RAIN (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSIONS) - COME UNDONE (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSION) - FOUR WALLS
(LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSION) - | PUT A SPELL ON YOU (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSIONS) - WHEN YOUR LOVE IS GONE (LIVE FROM THE
MAX SESSION) - GUILTY (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSIONS) - BROTHER OF MINE (LIVE FROM THE MAX SESSIONS)

LIVE AT THE SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE Digital Tracks WAR
ILLUSTRIOUS Compact Disc SHK METHOD138
LO-FI RECORDS HI-FI RADIO Compact Disc MGM BMRCO01
THIS IS LOVE, THIS IS MURDEROUS Compact Disc SHK TK24108

LOVE LOST IN HAIL OF GUN FIRE - SWEET VAMPIROUS - NUMBER SEVEN WITH A BULLET - ON WINGS OF LEAD - WHAT | BLEED WITHOUT
YOU - THIS IS LOVE, THIS IS MURDEROUS - CITY OF THE CONDEMNED - MUTILATION - MURDER BY NUMBERS - DEAD LIKE ME - SHADOW
WATER - REVENGE | SEEK - REVENGE | SEEK (LIVE) - RISE (LIVE) - OUR ENEMIES (LIVE)

TRUTH, THE Compact Disc SHK TK24107

CONFESSION - DEARLY DEMENTED - FOR LOVE AND FALLING - HOLLYWOOD PRISON - KILL TO BELIEVE - LINE IN THE SAND - LOVE IN SLOW
MOTION - RETURN TO SENDER - SHE'S GONE - PAIN KILLER, THE - TRUTH, THE - TRAGEDY OF EMPTY STREETS

BOXQUEST EP Compact Disc MGM BOX001
MUST | PAINT YOU A PICTURE?: THE ESSENTIAL BILLY BRAGG  Compact Disc SHK COOKCD266
DO YOU LIKE ROCK MUSIC? Compact Disc SHK RTRADCD300
BACH: BRANDENBURG CONCERTOS Compact Disc UMA 4429521
30 Compact Disc SHK COOKCD444
ANCIENT DREAMS Compact Disc STO CDVILED203X
TALES OF CREATION Compact Disc STO CDVILED204X
LILY'S EYES Compact Disc UMA 4766326

CAVATINA - SAKURA SAKURA - CHILDREN'S SONG NO. 3 - SILVER PEARLS - RECUERDOS DE LA ALHAMBRA - RUSTIN - DANCE OF THE
FAIRIES - FOR THE LOVE OF A PRINCESS - DOPPLER EFFECT - ORIENTALE - SAINT-SA?NS: CARNIVAL OF THE ANIMALS - SUNDA SONG -
AFRICAN DREAM - LILY'S EYES - CANON IN D MAJOR

WHERE'S THE PARTY AT? Compact Disc SHK ACMCD4274
WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE KIDDING MR. HITLER? Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD301
BRING ME YOUR LOVE Compact Disc SHK CTX381CD
BRING ME YOUR LOVE Digital Tracks SHK
BREAKFAST IN NEW ORLEANS Compact Disc MGM TND0183

WHEN YOU GIVE IT AWAY - MANGO - LAST NIGHT OF THE WORLD - ISN'T THAT WHAT FRIENDS ARE FOR? - DOWN TO THE DELTA - EMBERS
OF EDEN - BLUEBERRY HILL - LET THE BAD AIR OUT - LOOK HOW FAR - DEEP LAKE - USE ME WHILE YOU CAN

CHARITY OF NIGHT, THE Compact Disc MGM TNDO0150

NIGHT TRAIN - GET UP JONAH - PACING THE CAGE - MISTRESS OF STORMS - WHOLE NIGHT SKY, THE - COMING RAINS, THE - BIRMINGHAM
SHADOWS - MINES OF MOZAMBIQUE, THE - LIVE ON MY MIND - CHARITY OF NIGHT, THE - STRANGE WATERS - CALL IT DEMOCRACY -
STOLEN LAND - STRANGE WATERS - FASCIST ARCHITECTURE - YOU PAY YOUR MONEY AND YOU TAKE YOUR CHANCE - BIRMINGHAM
SHADOWS - CALL IT DEMOCRACY

NICOLA CONTE PRESENTS VIAGEM: A COLLECTION OF 60'S
BOSSA NOVA AND JAZZ SAMBA

FABRICLIVE.38 Compact Disc INE FABRIC76
CRAZE - INTRO FT. ARMANNI REIGN - SET IT OFF FT. SWIZZ BEATZ AND J. RU$$ - | ROCK - BLACK MAGS - LOOSE - MY PART OF TOWN -

MIAMI VIVE THEME - PRETTY GIRLS - SHAKE IT TO THE GROUND FT. RYE - HO FO SHO - SECURITY - BONAFIED LOVIN' (ELI ESCOBAR REMIX
FT. PASE ROCK) - CROSS THE DANCEFLOOR - SUPASTARR - TRUE SKOOL FT. ROOTS MANUVA (SWITCH REMIX) - BRAZILIAN RHYME - |
WANT YOUR SOUL - WHEN | HEAR MUSIC - MAGIC MIKE CUTZ THE RECORD - BODY MECHANIC - RED ALERT - GIVE IT ALL TO ME - SHAKE
THAT - LINDSAY LOHAN'S REVENGE (KLEVER REMIX) - BIG TRUCK - GET YOURSELF HIGH (SWITCHES RELY ON RUB) - PRO NAILS (REMIX) -
PUSHIN' (DEEKLINE, WIZARD & FREQ NASTY MIX)

Compact Disc MGM FARQ126CD
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CROOK, LUPEN &
THE MURDERBIRDS

D'ABRUZZO
DARKTHRONE
DAVIS, COLIN
DEAR, MATTHEW

DIED PRETTY

DIXON, BILL
DOMU PRESENTS
PETE SIMPSON
DRIVE-BY
TRUCKERS
DURUTTI COLUMN,
THE

FLEURINE

FREELON, NNENNA BETTER THAN ANYTHING: THE QUINTESSENTIAL NNENNA

FUNKE, SASHA
G, KENNY

GETAWAY PLAN,
THE

HARLOTS
HAYES, MARTIN
HAYMES, DICK
HUDSON, DAVID
JACKSON,
MICHAEL

JEFFERSON
STARSHIP
JEROME, AARON

JOHNSON, ANGELA
KARAJAN,
HERBERT VON
KERTESZ, ISTVAN
KOOP

KRAVITZ, LENNY

LANG, K.D.

LUPEN CROOK & THE MURDERBIRDS

UP ON THE BEAT
MISANTHROPE, THE
HANDEL: MESSIAH
ASA BREED

Compact Disc

Vinyl

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

INE TAPNTINO12CD

INE TAPNTINO12

MGM GIT004
STO CDVILEF182
UMA 4800120
INE GI65CDX

FLEECE ON BRAIN - NEIGHBORHOODS - DESERTER - SHY - ELEMENTARY LOVER FEAT. MOBIUS BAND - DON AND SHERRI - WILL GRAVITY

WIN TONIGHT? - POM POM - DEATH TO FEELERS - GIVE ME MORE - MIDNIGHT LOVERS - GOOD TO BE ALIVE

DOUGHBOY HOLLOW

Compact Disc

SHK CITCD560SP

DOUSED - D.C. - SWEETHEART - GODBLESS - SATISFIED - STOP MYSELF - BATTLE OF STANMORE - LOVE SONG, THE - DISASTER - OUT IN

THE RAIN - TURN YOUR HEAD

WITH EXPLODING STAR ORCHESTRA
LOOK A LITTLE FURTHER

BRIGHTER THAN CREATION'S DARK
CIRCUSES & BREAD

SAN FRANCISCO

FREELON

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

INE THRILL192CD
STO PAPACDO006

SHK NW6135

INE LTMCD2510

STO SSC1182
UMA 7230514

BETTER THAN ANYTHING - ALBUM VERSION - | WON'T DANCE - STRAIGHTEN UP AND FLY RIGHT - ALBUM VERSION - NATURE BOY - THEM
THERE EYES - ALBUM VERSION - | SAY A LITTLE PRAYER - ALBUM VERSION - BODY AND SOUL - LIVE - BUTTON UP YOUR OVERCOAT -
ALBUM VERSION - TEARS OF A CLOWN - LIVE, THE - OOH CHILD - ALBUM VERSION - ONE CHILD AT A TIME - ALBUM VERSION - BALM IN

GILEAD - ALBUM VERSION
MANGO
RHYTHM & ROMANCE

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

STO BPC167cd
UMA 7230670

SAX-O-LOCO - ALBUM VERSION - RITMO Y ROMANCE (RHYTHM / ROMANCE) - ALBUM VERSIO - SABOR A MI - ALBUM VERSION - TANGO -
ALBUM VERSION - MIRAME BAILAR - ALBUM VERSION - PERUVIAN NIGHTS - ALBUM VERSION - BRASILIA - ALBUM VERSION - BESAME MUCHO
- ALBUM VERSION - FIESTA LOCA - ALBUM VERSION - ES HORA DE DECIR - ALBUM VERSION - COPA DE AMOR - ALBUM VERSION - SALSA

KENNY - ALBUM VERSION
OTHER VOICES, OTHER ROOMS

OTHER VOICES, OTHER ROOMS

BETRAYER

WELCOME HERE AGAIN
TAKE ME BACK

DREAM ROAD
THRILLER

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Digital Tracks
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

SHK BTR030-A

SHK BTR030

SHK

STO LFRO76-2
MGM GLIN1233
SHK FADCD2013
MGM ASR1005
SBM 88697220962

SBM 88697179872

WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' - BABY BE MINE - GIRL IS MINE, THE - THRILLER - BEAT IT (SINGLE VERSION) - BILLIE JEAN (SINGLE
VERSION) - HUMAN NATURE - P.Y.T. (PRETTY YOUNG THING) - LADY IN MY LIFE, THE - VINCENT PRICE EXCERPT FROM 'THRILLER' VOICE-
OVER SESSION (THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY VOICE-OVER SESSI - GIRL IS MINE 2008 (THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY REMIX), THE - P.Y.T.
(PRETTY YOUNG THING) (THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY REMIX) - WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 (THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY
REMIX) - BEAT IT 2008 (THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY REMIX) - BILLIE JEAN 2008 KANYE WEST MIX (THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY REMIX) -
FOR ALL TIME (UNRELEASED TRACK FROM THE ORIGINAL THRILLER SESSIONS) (PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASE TRACK FROM - BILLIE JEAN
(PCM STEREO) - BEAT IT (PCM STEREO) - THRILLER (PCM STEREQ) - BILLIE JEAN (FROM MOTOWN 25: YESTERDAY, TODAY AND FOREVER)

SPITFIRE & MODERN TIMES

TIME TO REARRANGE

WOMANS TOUCH

KARAJAN: LEGENDARY DECCA RECORDINGS

MOZART: REQUIEM / MASONIC MUSIC
WALTZ FOR KOOP

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Vinyl

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

INE EDSS1017

INE BBECD090
INE BBELP090
STO DOMECD91
UMA 4780155

UMA 4769781
INE COMP1532

WALTZ FOR KOOP - TONIGHT - BABY - SUMMER SUN - SOUL FOR SAHIB - MODAL MILE - IN A HEARTBEAT - RELAXIN' AT CLUB F***N - BRIGHT

LIGHTS
IT IS TIME FOR A LOVE REVOLUTION

Compact Disc

EMI 5142812

ITIS TIME FOR A LOVE REVOLUTION INTRO (INTERVIEW) - LOVE REVOLUTION - LET LOVE RULE - BRING IT ON - MR. CABDRIVER - GOOD
MORNING - I'LL BE WAITING (INTERVIEW) - LOVE, LOVE, LOVE - IT AIN'T OVER 'TIL IT'S OVER - IF YOU WANT IT - ARE YOU GONNA GO MY WAY
- I'LL BE WAITING - IF YOU WANT IT (INTERVIEW) - WILL YOU MARRY ME - ROCK AND ROLL IS DEAD - | LOVE THE RAIN - A LONG AND SAD
GOODBYE (INTERVIEW) - A LONG AND SAD GOODBYE - FLY AWAY - DANCIN' TIL DAWN - LADY - THIS MOMENT IS ALL THERE IS - A LOVE

REVOLUTION (INTERVIEW) - ANEW DOOR - WHERE ARE WE RUNNIN'? - BACK IN VIETNAM - | WANT TO GO HOME

WATERSHED

Compact Disc

WAR 7559799458

| DREAM OF SPRING - | DREAM OF SPRING (LIVE) - JE FAIS LA PLANCHE - WASH ME CLEAN (LIVE) - COMING HOME - VALLEY (LIVE), THE -
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ONCE IN A WHILE - HALLELUJAH (LIVE) - THREAD - K.D. LANG EPK - CLOSE YOUR EYES - SUNDAY - FLAME OF THE UNINSPIRED - UPSTREAM
- SHADOW AND THE FRAME - JEALOUS DOG

WATERSHED Digital Tracks WAR
LAST GOODNIGHT, POISON KISS Compact Disc EMI 5077152
THE

POISON KISS (ALBUM VERSION) - BACK WHERE WE BELONG (ALBUM VERSION) - PICTURES OF YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - STAY BEAUTIFUL

(ALBUM VERSION) - THIS IS THE SOUND (ALBUM VERSION) - ONE TRUST (ALBUM VERSION) - RETURN TO ME (ALBUM VERSION) - GOOD

LOVE (ALBUM VERSION) - IF | TALK TO GOD (ALBUM VERSION) - PUSH ME AWAY (ALBUM VERSION) - IN YOUR ARMS (ALBUM VERSION) -

INCOMPLETE (ALBUM VERSION)

POISON KISS Digital Tracks EMI
LET'S GO OUTSIDE A PINIC WITH THE HUNTERS Compact Disc INE SOMACD066
LIOR CORNER OF AN ENDLESS ROAD Compact Disc MGM SENSOCD888

Compact Disc MGM SENSOCD888X

CORNER OF AN ENDLESS ROAD Digital Tracks MGM
LONE,SIR VINCENT WHEN THE BRIDEGROOM COMES (SONGS FOR WOMEN) Compact Disc SHK COOKCD427
LOUIS XIV SLICK DOGS AND PONIES Compact Disc WAR 7567899704

GUILT BY ASSOCIATION (ALBUM VERSION) - AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALBUM VERSION) - MISGUIDED SHEEP (ALBUM VERSION) - THERE'S A

TRAITOR IN THIS ROOM (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - SOMETIMES YOU JUST WANT TO (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - TINA (ALBUM VERSION)

- STALKER (ALBUM VERSION) - FREE WON'T BE WHAT IT USED TO BE (ALBUM VERSION) - SWARMING OF THE BEES (ALBUM VERSION) -

HOPESICK (ALBUM VERSION) - SLICK DOGS AND PONIES (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION)

SLICK DOGS AND PONIES Digital Tracks WAR
LUFT, LORNA SONGS MY MOTHER TAUGHT ME Compact Disc UMA CASTCD98

LORNA / MINSTREL GIRL - | FEEL A SONG COMING ON - ROCK A BYE YOUR BABY WITH A DIXIE MELODY - MOTHER DAUGHTER MEDLEY -
CHICAGO - MAN THAT GOT AWAY, THE - COME RAIN OR COME SHINE - BORN IN A TRUNK - SHINIG STAR / SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW
- CARNEGIE HALL OVERTURE - HELLO BLUEBIRD

LYNNE, SHELBY  JUST ALITTLE LOVIN' Compact Disc UMA 1744825
LYRICS BORN OVERNITE ENCORE Compact Disc INE JAM069CD
SYDNEY INTRO - LIVE - SHAKE IT UP - LIVE - PACK UP - LIVE - HOTT BIZNESS - LIVE - FUNK U UP - LIVE - LADY DON'T TEK NO - LIVE - STOP
COMPLAINING REMIX/JAM - LIVE - AIM FOR THE FLICKERING FLAME - LIVE - LOVE ME SO BAD - LIVE - MELBOURNE INTRO - LIVE - CALLIN'
OUT - LIVE - DO THAT THERE MEDLEY - LIVE - | CAN'T WAIT FOR YOUR LOVE - LIVE - 'M JUST RAW - LIVE - BAD DREAMS PRELUDE - LIVE -
BAD DREAMS - LIVE - GOODNITE - LIVE - KNOCK KNOCK - LIVE - L-I-F-E FEAT MESTAH F.A.E - LIVE - I'M JUST RAW REMIX FEAT DEL THA
FUNKY HOMOSAPIENS & PIGEON JOHN - LIVE
MAE SINGULARITY Compact Disc EMI 5193282
BRINK OF DISASTER (CONTAINS LEADING HIDDEN TRACK "LAST TRANSMISSION") - CRAZY 8S - SOMETIMES | CAN'T MAKE IT ALONE - JUST
LET GO - ON TOP - WAITING - SIC SEMPER TYRANNIS - RELEASE ME - TELESCOPES - ROCKET - HOME - REFLECTIONS - (SILENCE) (HIDDEN
TRACK - NOT TO APPEAR ON ARTWORK) - LAST TRANSMISSION Il (HIDDEN TRACK NOT TO APPEAR ON ARTWORK)
SINGULARITY Digital Tracks EMI
MC GRINGO GRINGAO Compact Disc INE MAN19CD
ABERTURA - 1 REAL - ALEMAO - PULA COM OS CUECAS - BERIMBAL - DANCA DO GRINGO - PERNINHA DEPILADA - ARRASTAQ (EUROMIX)
MCEVOY, ELEANORLOVE MUST BE TOUGH Compact Disc MGM MOSCD404
MELL-O-TONES,  THE MELL-O-TONES SONG BOOK Compact Disc UMA 4766328
THE

METHENY, PAT

MINISTRY
MORCHEEBA

MORRISON, VAN

IF 1 HAD A TALKING PICTURE OF YOU - I GOT THE SUN IN THE MORNING - DON'T SIT UNDER THE APPLE TREE - LET'S GET TOGETHER - ISN'T
IT ROMANTIC - SPEAK LOW - WE'LL MEET AGAIN - NON-STOP FLIGHT - BUTTONS AND BOWS - I'M IN LOVE AGAIN - AMOR - ALL OR NOTHING
AT ALL - CHANGE PARTNERS - MAKIN' WHOOPEE - IT'S BEEN A LONG LONG TIME - DON'T BE THAT WAY - HAPPY-GO-LUCKY - OLD DEVIL
MOON - AC-CENT-TCHU-ATE THE POSITIVE - AT LAST - NIGHT AND DAY - LADY IS A TRAMP, THE - I'LL WALK ALONE - HONEYSUCKLE ROSE -
I'VE GOT YOU UNDER MY SKIN - SOUTH AMERICAN WAY - | CRIED FOR YOU - MOON GLOW - MONA - SHAKING THE BLUES AWAY -
NIGHTINGALE - NO LOVE, NO NOTHIN' - IT MIGHT AS WELL BE SPRING - YESTERDAYS - A NIGHTINGALE SANG IN BERKELEY SQUARE -
AMAPOLA - 42ND STREET - YOU'RE THE TOP (CHA CHA) - ROOM 504 - MARIA, MY OWN - LET'S CALL THE WHOLE THING OFF - ANYTHING
GOES - WHY DON'T YOU DO RIGHT - MANHA DE CARNAVAL - | HAD THE CRAZIEST DREAM - SOMETIMES I'M HAPPY - POINCIANA - THERE
GOES MY HEART - FREE AND EASY, THE - MORE | SEE YOU, THE - I'M BEGINNING TO SEE THE LIGHT - JUNGLE DRUMS - A GAL IN CALICO -
SURREY WITH THE FRINGE ON TOP, THE - STAR EYES - AUTUMN SERENADE - DOWN ARGENTINE WAY - WERE THINE THAT SPECIAL FACE -
I'VE HEARD THAT SONG BEFORE - LOVER COME BACK TO ME - PERSONALITY - VARSITY DRAG, THE - DON'T FENCE ME IN - YOURS /
QUIEREME MUCHO - HERE COMES EMILY BROWN - | SEE YOUR FACE BEFORE ME - FRENESI - | GUESS I'LL HAVE TO DREAM THE REST -
CHEEK TO CHEEK - GOOD MORNING - HOME TOWN - SLAP THAT BASS - ON THE ATCHISON,TOPEKA, AND THE SANTA FE - | MAY BE WRONG
- BUT I THINK YOU'RE WONDERFUL - WHAT IS THIS THING CALLED LOVE? - BREAKAWAY - IS YOU IS OR IS YOU AIN'T MY BABY? - LET'S TAKE
THE LONG WAY HOME - AT SUNDOWN

DAY TRIP Compact Disc WAR 7559799561

SON OF THIRTEEN - AT LAST YOU'RE HERE - LET'S MOVE - SNOVA - CALVIN'S KEYS - IS THIS AMERICA? - WHEN WE WERE FREE - DREAMING
TREES - RED ONE, THE - DAY TRIP

DAY TRIP Digital Tracks WAR
RIO GRANDE BLOOD Compact Disc STO 1598
DIVE DEEP Compact Disc WAR LIB34CD

ENJOY THE RIDE - RIVERBED - THUMBNAILS - RUN HONEY RUN - GAINED THE WORLD - ONE LOVE KARMA - AU-DELA - BLUE CHAIR - SLEEP
ON IT TONIGHT - LEDGE BEYOND THE EDGE, THE - WASHED AWAY

DIVE DEEP Digital Tracks WAR
A SENSE OF WONDER Compact Disc UMA 5305448
TORE DOWN A LA RIMBAUD - ANCIENT OF DAYS - EVENING MEDITATION - MASTER'S EYES, THE - WHAT WOULD | DO - A SENSE OF WONDER

- BOFFYFLOW & SPIKE - IF YOU ONLY KNEW - LET THE SLAVE (INCORPORATING THE PRICE OF EXPERIEN - A NEW KIND OF MAN - CRAZY
JANE ON GOD - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BONUS - A SENSE OF WONDER - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BONUS

AVALON SUNSET Compact Disc UMA 5305449
WHENEVER GOD SHINES HIS LIGHT - CONTACTING MY ANGEL - I'D LOVE TO WRITE ANOTHER SONG - HAVE | TOLD YOU LATELY THAT |
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LOVE YOU - 2007 RE-M - CONEY ISLAND - I'M TIRED JOEY BOY - WHEN WILL | EVER LEARN TO LIVE IN GOD? - ORANGEFIELD - DARING NIGHT
- THESE ARE THE DAYS - WHENEVER GOD SHINES HIS LIGHT - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEA - WHEN THE SAINTS (GO MARCHING IN) -
PREVIOUSLY UNRE

BACK ON TOP Compact Disc UMA 5305453

GOIN' DOWN GENEVA - PHILOSOPHERS STONE - IN THE MIDNIGHT - BACK ON TOP - WHEN THE LEAVES COME FALLING DOWN - 2007
REMASTERE - HIGH SUMMER - REMINDS ME OF YOU - NEW BIOGRAPHY - PRECIOUS TIME - 2007 RE-MASTERED - GOLDEN AUTUMN DAY -
PHILOSPHERS STONE - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BONUS - VALLEY OF TEARS - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BONUS TR

INTO THE MUSIC Compact Disc UMA 5305454

BRIGHT SIDE OF THE ROAD - 2007 RE-MASTERED - FULL FORCE GALE - STEPPIN'OUT QUEEN - TROUBADOURS - ROLLING HILLS - YOU MAKE
ME FEEL SO FREE - ANGELOU - AND THE HEALING HAS BEGUN - IT'S ALL IN THE GAME - YOU KNOW WHAT THEY'RE WRITING ABOUT -
STEPPIN' OUT QUEEN - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BONUS - TROUBADOURS - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BONUS TRACK

IT'S TOO LATE TO STOP NOW Compact Disc UMA 5305455

AIN'T NOTHIN' YOU CAN DO - BRING IT ON HOME TO ME - WARM LOVE - LIVE - SAINT DOMINIC'S PREVIEW - LIVE - INTO THE MYSTIC - 2007
REMASTERED - TAKE YOUR HANDS OUT OF MY POCKET - THESE DREAMS OF YOU - LISTEN TO THE LION - LIVE - | BELIEVE TO MY SOUL -
HERE COMES THE NIGHT - 2007 REMASTERED - I'VE BEEN WORKING - GLORIA - 2007 REMASTERED - HELP ME - CARAVAN - WILD CHILDREN
- CYPRUS AVENUE - DOMINO - 2007 REMASTERED - BROWN EYED GIRL - BONUS TRACK - 1 JUST WANT TO MAKE LOVE TO YOU

TUPELO HONEY Compact Disc UMA 5305446
WILD NIGHT - (STRAIGHT TO YOUR HEART) LIKE A CANNONBALL - OLD OLD WOODSTOCK - STARTING A NEW LIFE - YOU'RE MY WOMAN -
TUPELO HONEY - | WANNA ROO YOU (SCOTTISH DERIVATIVE) - WHEN THAT EVENING SUN GOES DOWN - MOONSHINE WHISKEY - WILD
NIGHT - ALTERNATIVE PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - B - DOWN BY THE RIVERSIDE - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED - BO

WAVELENGTH Compact Disc UMA 5305447
KINGDOM HALL - CHECKIN' IT OUT - NATALIA - VENICE U.S.A. - LIFETIMES - WAVELENGTH - SANTA FE BEAUTIFUL OBSESSION - HUNGRY FOR

YOUR LOVE - 2007 REMASTERED - TAKE IT WHERE YOU FIND IT - KINGDOM HALL - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED BONUS TRACK -
WAVELENGTH - PREVIOUSLY UNRELEASED BONUS TRACK

MOST PRECIOUS  OUR LADY OF ANNIHILATION / MERCILESS Compact Disc SHK TK24104

BLOOD

MOULD, BOB DISTRICT LINE Compact Disc INE BBQCD258
Vinyl INE BBQLP258

STUPID NOW - WHO NEEDS TO DREAM - AGAIN & AGAIN - OLD HIGHS, NEW LOWS - RETURN TO DUST - SILENCE BETWEEN US, THE -
SHELTER ME - VERY TEMPORARY - MINATURE PARADE - WALLS IN TIME

MURAJI, KAORI VIVAI RODRIGO Compact Disc UMA 4780076
NAJEE EMBRACE Compact Disc SHK ACMCDA4273
NEGATIVES, THE DUMBWORLD Compact Disc SHK SB/LSD002
O'HARA, MARY ECHOES OF ERIN Compact Disc SHK ACRCD308
ONEREPUBLIC DREAMING OUT LOUD Compact Disc UMA 1754742

SAY (ALL | NEED) - ALBUM VERSION - MERCY - ALBUM VERSION - STOP AND STARE - ALBUM VERSION - APOLOGIZE (ONEREPUBLIC ALBUM
VERSION) - GOODBYE, APATHY - ALBUM VERSION - ALL FALL DOWN - ALBUM VERSION - TYRANT - ALBUM VERSION - PRODIGAL - ALBUM
VERSION - WON'T STOP - ALBUM VERSION - ALL WE ARE - ALBUM VERSION - SOMEONE TO SAVE YOU - ALBUM VERSION - COME HOME -
ALBUM VERSION - DREAMING OUT LOUD - ALBUM VERSION - APOLOGIZE

OTEP THE ASCENSION Compact Disc SHK CTX380CD
OTERO, FERNANDOPAGINA DE BUENOS AIRES Digital Tracks WAR
OVERSTREET, WELCOME TO MY WORLD OF LOVE Compact Disc SHK ACRCD307
TOMMY

PARKER, SHAUN  THIS SHOW IS ABOUT PEOPLE Compact Disc VIT SILO16
PEARS, SIR PETER BRITTEN: FOLK SONGS Compact Disc UMA 4429448
PIGEON JOHN AND THE SUMMERTIME POOL PARTY Compact Disc INE JAM067CD
PLAINWHITET'S EVERY SECOND COUNTS Compact Disc EMI 5080862

HEY THERE DELILAH - SPIKE INTRO (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - OUR TIME NOW - OUR TIME NOW (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - REVENGE
(LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - COME BACK TO ME - ALL THAT WE NEEDED (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - HATE (I REALLY DON'T LIKE YOU) -
STOP (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - YOU AND ME - FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS DIAL DRUNK (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - FRIENDS DON'T
LET FRIENDS DIAL DRUNK - YOU AND ME (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - MAKING A MEMORY - COME BACK TO ME (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) -
SO DAMN CLEVER - WRITE YOU A SONG (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - TEARIN' US APART - TEARIN' US APART (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) -
WRITE YOU A SONG - SO DAMN CLEVER (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - GIMME A CHANCE - LET ME TAKE YOU THERE (LIVE PERFORMANCE
DVD) - FIGURE IT OUT - HATE (I REALLY DON'T LIKE YOU) (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD) - LET ME TAKE YOU THERE - HEY THERE DELILAH (LIVE
PERFORMANCE DVD) - TAKE ME AWAY - TAKE ME AWAY (LIVE PERFORMANCE DVD)

EVERY SECOND COUNTS Digital Tracks EMI
PUPPINI SISTERS, THE RISE AND FALL OF RUBY WOO Compact Disc UMA 1748208
THE
SPOOKY - ALBUM VERSION - WALK LIKE AN EGYPTIAN - ALBUM VERSION - OLD CAPE COD - ALBUM VERSION - SOHO NIGHTS - ALBUM
VERSION - | CAN'T BELIEVE I'M NOT A MILLIONAIRE - ALBUM VERS - IT DON'T MEAN A THING (IF IT AIN'T GOT THAT SWING) - COULD IT BE
MAGIC - ALBUM VERSION - JILTED - ALBUM VERSION - CRAZY IN LOVE - ALBUM VERSION - IT'S NOT OVER (DEATH OR THE TOY PIANO) -
ALBUM VER - AND SHE SANG - ALBUM VERSION - WE HAVE ALL THE TIME IN THE WORLD - ALBUM VERSION
RIDGLEY, TOMMY  KING OF THE STROLL: NEW ORLEANS R&B 1949-1959 Compact Disc SHK ADDCD3031
RUCKUS RECORD PLAYA Compact Disc INE MONUO05CD
ROBOTICUS
RUDOLPH, ADAM  DREAM GARDEN Compact Disc MGM JTR8537
SACRED COWBOYS1982-85 NAILED TO THE CROSS Compact Disc SHK SB/LSD001
SCOTT, JILL REAL THING - WORDS & SOUNDS VOL. 3, THE Compact Disc INE HBRCD00050
LET IT BE - REAL THING, THE - HATE ON ME - COME SEE ME - CROWN ROYAL - EPIPHANY - MY LOVE - INSOMNIA - HOW IT MAKES YOU FEEL -
ONLY YOU - WHENEVER YOU'RE AROUND - CELIBACY BLUES - ALL | - WANNA BE LOVED - BREATHE
SECRET & GREAT WHITE WHALE, THE Compact Disc STO TND02069
WHISPER
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SHARP, DANE
SIGUR ROS

SINGER, HAL

SOUNDTRACK

STONERIDER

SUPREME BEINGS

OF LEISURE

SUTHERLAND,

JOAN
T.l.
TE VAKA

TENNISCOATS

TERROR

THEE HEADCOATS

THROWDOWN

TO THE THRONE

TWO LONE
SWORDSMEN

VARIOUS

NOTHING TO LOSE Compact Disc MGM DSTW7777001
AGAETIS BYRJUN Compact Disc INE FATCD11
SVEFN - G - ENGLAR (INTRO) - SVEFN - G - ENGLAR - STARALFUR - FLUGUFRELSARINN - NY BATTERI - HJARTAO HAMAST - VIORAR VEL TIL
LOFTARASA - OLSEN OLSEN - AGAETIS BYRJUN - AVALON

SOUL OF AFRICA Compact Disc INE KSRE3CD
DAN IN REAL LIFE Compact Disc EMI 5114902
FAMILY THEME WALTZ - TO BE SURPRISED - I'LL BE OK - DAN AND MARIE PICKING HUM - MY HANDS ARE SHAKING - DAN IN REAL LIFE -

HELL NO - FAMILY THEME - FEVER - AIRPORT TAXI RECEPTION - DAN AND MARIE MELODY - HUMAN HANDS - I'.L BE OK (INSTRUMENTAL
REPRISE) - LET MY LOVE OPEN THE DOOR - DAN AND MARIE FINALE THEME - MODERN NATURE - RUTHIE PIGFACE DRAPER

THREE LEGS OF TROUBLE Compact Disc SHK TK106
111 Compact Disc STO RCD10939
ROMANTIC TRIOS FOR SOPRANO, HORN AND PIANO Compact Disc UMA 4429098
THRONE IS MINE Compact Disc STO LMG1001CD
OLATIA Compact Disc MGM WMCD1007
TOTEMO AIMASHO Compact Disc VIT RM415
LOWEST OF THE LOW / ONE WITH THE UNDERDOGS Compact Disc SHK TK24101
BALLAD OF THE INSOLENT PUP Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD291LP
Compact Disc ~ SHK DAMGOOD291CD
BOZSTIK HAZE Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD292LP
Compact Disc ~ SHK DAMGOOD292CD
HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD290LP
Compact Disc ~ SHK DAMGOOD290CD
HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL
HERE COMES CESSATION Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD293LP
Compact Disc ~ SHK DAMGOOD293CD
HAYMAKER / VENDETTA Compact Disc SHK TK24106
BLIND BLIND BLIND Compact Disc MGM THRONEO1
EMISSIONS FROM THE ARCHIVE V.1 Compact Disc INE RGCCDO012
PEPPERED WITH SPASTIC MAGIC Compact Disc INE RGCCDO011
200% DYNAMITE! Compact Disc INE SJRCD41
Vinyl INE SJRLP41
A LITTLE FIERCE 2 : FIERCE ANGELS SUMMER SAMPLER 2008  Compact Disc STO FIANCDSAMP2
CHRONICLES OF THE DEEP Vinyl INE FOKUZLPO003
CITIZEN VINYL COLLECTION Compact Disc STO CDz017
DO THE POP! REDUX PART TWO Compact Disc SHK DTP-RE2
DO THE POP! REDUX PART THREE Compact Disc SHK DTP-RE3
FORESTS FOREVER Compact Disc VIT VT0036
FORTE - GOLDEN FIDLERS Compact Disc MGM RRR44
FROM LA WITH LOVE Compact Disc INE FOOWLCDO007
FROM THE HIGHLANDS Compact Disc UMA 5305815
FUTURE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2008 - MIXED BY ROBBIE RIVERA & Compact Disc UMA FUTURECDO002
CARL KENNEDY

HUM MELODY, THE [ROBBIE RIVERA] - GRAND CANYON [TRACEY THORN] - REWARD IS CHEESE, THE [DEADMAUS5] - WHAT U DO [BELOCCA] -
ERUPT - LAIDBACK LUKE REMIX [TOM STEPHAN] - DON'T GO [PUZIQUE] - PUSH THE FEELING ON - ROBBIE RIVERA JUICY IBIZA MI
[NIGHTCRAWLERS] - ALL ALONE - MICHAEL GRAY MIX [SPLITTR] - BABY WHEN THE LIGHT [DAVID GUETTA] - ELEPHANT / CASTLE [CARL
KENNEDY] - SUNNY RAIN - ROBBIE RIVERA JUICY IBIZA MIX [BRIAN CROSS] - EVERYWHERE [JOHN DAHLBACK] - | RETRO - ROBBIE RIVERA
JUICY MIAMI MIX [DERO] - ADDICTED - TOMMY TRASH REMIX [THE CAMEL RIDER] - HUSTLE UP [JOHN DAHLBACK] - DELETE MY NUMBER -
1992 CLUB MIX [Q45] - LET ME KNOW - ANDY CATO VEDRA MIX [ROISIN MURPHY] - NOT EXACTLY [DEADMAUS5] - BREAK DOWN THE HOUSE
[LAIDBACK LUKE] - DRAMATICAL - JOHN SHELVIN REMIX [ITAMAR SAGI] - BANG GOES THE DRUM - TONY PUCCIO MIX [WILLIE MORALES] - |
CLING - ARIL BRIKHA REMIX [DEETRON] - AYE AYE AYE - ORTEGA / GOLD MIX [ROBBIE RIVERA] - IPERIOD - TIGERSKINS SUBTILE PEANUS
INTERPRETATION [GENNARO ROSSI] - | FOUND YOU (REMODE) [AXWELL] - LESSONS IN LOVE - MISCHA DANIELS EPIC MIX [T.C.S]]

GODS KITCHEN TRANCE ANTHEMS Compact Disc STO NEWCD9023

GOOD VIBRATIONS FESTIVAL 2008: THE MUSIC Compact Disc UMA 5306342

INSANE IN THE BRAIN [CYPRESS HILL] - DON GON DO IT [RAPTURE, THE] - BODY BABY [PHAROAHE MONCH] - HIGHER?! [PIGEON JOHN] - ALL
YOU'VE GOT [KATALYST] - SO EASY [A-LOVE] - SUNDAY MORNING [K-OS] - WARNING SHOTS [THIEVERY CORPORATION] - COMING WITH THE
SOUND [RESIN DOGS] - FUN PUNCH [BAGRAIDERS] - GIRLS (ALBUM VERSION), THE [CALVIN HARRIS] - FRUIT SALAD [GAMEBOY/GAMEGIRL] -
FOR EVERYONE - KLAUS HILL REMIX [THE ASTON SHUFFLE] - RADIO FIREWORKS [SURKIN] - 2 X 2 [MY NINJA LOVER] - BUMP, THE [HOOK N
SLING]

HEARTBREAKERS
KITSUNE MAISON 5

EMI 5193362
INE KITSUNECDA11

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
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W.AS.P.

WATCHA CLAN
WATERS, KIM
WEDDINGS,
PARTIES,
ANYTHING

WELLS, J.
WRIGHT, LIZZ

WU-TANG CLAN
YUNUPINGU,
GEOFFREY
GURRUMUL

NRK SINGLES 09 - MIXED BY NICK HOLDER Compact Disc STO NRKCDO037
PEE APPROVED VOL 4 Compact Disc MGM PCD020
PUCCINI ROMANCE Compact Disc UMA 4766404
RINSE 02 - SKREAM Compact Disc INE RINSECD003
ROOTS OF CHICHA:PSYCHEDELIC CUMBIAS FROM PERU, THE ~ Compact Disc MGM BR0016
SLEEPING BAG RECORDS GREATEST 12" MIXES Compact Disc SHK ACXCD8003
SOUNDWAVE 2008 Compact Disc SHK CTX383CD
UNDERGROUND DANCE PARTY VOL 1 - MIXED BY ROGER Compact Disc STO ESCD98122
SANCHEZ

XBOX SOUNDTRACKS PRESENTS... START Compact Disc UMA 5306175

WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG (SINGLE VERSION) [KILLERS, THE] - WOMAN [WOLFMOTHER] - EMPIRE [KASABIAN] - AMERICA [RAZORLIGHT] -
STARZ IN THEIR EYES [JUST JACK] - THNKS FR TH MMRS [FALL OUT BOY] - FACE IT [PHRASE] - WIDE AWAKE [THE TWANG] - ON CALL [KINGS
OF LEON] - UNDERCLASS HERO [SUM 41] - MOBSCENE [MARILYN MANSON] - CHELSEA DAGGER [THE FRATELLIS] - ANYTHING CAN HAPPEN
IN THE NEXT HALF HOUR [ENTER SHIKARI] - LOVE IT WHEN YOU CALL [THE FEELING] - MONSTER [THE AUTOMATIC] - RUBY [KAISER CHIEFS]
- SHE'S MY MAN - (GOOSE REMIX) [SCISSOR SISTERS]

DOMINATOR Compact Disc MGM DEMCD160

Compact Disc MGM DEMCDD160
DIASPORA HI FI: A MEDITERRANEAN CARAVAN Compact Disc MGM PIR2230
SMOOTH JAZZ: THE BEST OF KIM WATERS Compact Disc SHK ACMCD4275
BENCHED Compact Disc UNK WPA001

BEEN COMING HERE FOR YEARS (DEMO) - CITY OF LIGHT (DEMO) - IF YOU GOTTA GO (DEMO) - SWANS RETURN, THE - TOUGH TIME - ALL
OVER BAR THE SHOUTING - EVERYWHERE | GO - NOTHING LEFT TO SAY - ONE PERFECT DAY

DIGITAL MASTER 2 Compact Disc SHK RW00DM2

THE ORCHARD Compact Disc UMA 1756451
COMING HOME - MY HEART - | IDOLIZE YOU - HEY MANN - ANOTHER ANGEL - WHEN | FALL - LEAVE ME STANDING ALONE - SPEAK YOUR
HEART - THIS IS - SONG FOR MIA - THANK YOU - STRANGE - IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE - MY HEART - VIDEO

STO 10103636

RETURN OF THE SWARM 5 Compact Disc
GURRUMUL Compact Disc MGM SFGU080201
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ARIA New Releases DVDs- Week Commencing 11th February 2008

CRADLE OF HARDER, DARKER, FASTER / THORNOGRAPHY WAR RR81138

FILTH

UNDER PREGNANT SKIES SHE COMES ALIVE LIKE MISS LEVIATHAN - MURDER IN THE THIRST (ALBUM VERSION) - DIRGE INFERNO - SNAKE-EYED AND
VENOMOUS (ALBUM VERSION), THE - TONIGHT IN FLAMES - HALLOWEEN Il [ANDY SNEAP MIX] - LIBERTINA GRIMM - COURTING BAPHOMET (ALBUM
VERSION) - BYRONIC MAN, THE - STAY (ALBUM VERSION) - | AM THE THORN - DEVIL TO THE METAL (ALBUM VERSION) - CEMETERY AND SUNDOWN -
TONIGHT IN FLAMES - LOVESICK FOR MINA - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING, THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING, THE - TEMPTATION - RISE OF
THE PENTAGRAM - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 1], THE - UNDER HUNTRESS MOON - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 2],
THE - TEMPTATION - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 3], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 4], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW
DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 5], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 6], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 7], THE -
FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 8], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 9], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING
[FRAGMENT 10], THE - FOETUS OF A NEW DAY KICKING [FRAGMENT 11], THE

MARLEY, LOVE IS MY RELIGION LIVE SHK COOKDVDO008
ZIGGY

NORMAN, JESSYE NORMAN: A PORTRAIT UMA 0743251
JESSYE

PAVAROTTI,PAVAROTTI SINGS VERDI UMA 0734458
LUCIANO

RIEU, LIVE IN VIENNA UMA 1758424
ANDRE
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